W i ¥ % [ &  STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTABLE

-1- @ k- E



ok

o L9 NN kAR W

—
W N = O

15
16
17

81.46113.0095

81.46113.0094
06.07158.1511
06.07095.0204
81.46145.0014
81.90490.0443
06.04201.2513
81.95801.0071
06.11240.2102
81.46113.0085
81.46113.0088
81.96410.0560
06.07095.0207
81.46132.0074
81.46132.0076
51.46430.0069
DZ79112470001
81.46122.6112

il

AN

H ZURET

H ZURET

x B
HAMHE KR IR
SKIRET

® 7T
NABURIRE
R
®

#

H ZURET
BLE BB
BLE BB
Ti

B B B
B IR B

Protection cover

Protection cover
Self-tapping screw
Self tapping screw
Bracket

Safety bolt with external torx
Pan-head screw

Bush

Locking nut

Steering column cover
Cover black plastic
Cover

Self-tapping screw
Ripple pipe assy
Ripple pipe assy

Handl wheel
Steering column assy
Steering flex shaft assy

o

ek e e S e DN e e ek e N e BN e

ST4.2x50C-H-A3R
AEM4x12-A3R

M5x%30-4.8-H-MAN183-B1

6.1x10x16-POM

AMS5-8-A2C

56x20

HEZ  toright

® s - @ik -o-



W E % % (— ) HYDRAULIC DEVICE I

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

3~ @ s i



ok

o L9 NN AW

[y
<

11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

DZ79100470101

Q33410
Q150B1020
DZ9100470095
DZ9100470110
Q2140635
Q67632
Q676B25
DZ9100470017
DZ9100470014

99100470107
99100470110
90003098031
DZ79100130028
DZ79100130037
99100470076
90003962651
DZ79118470026
DZ9100470052
90003802321
38091360181
39700350169
90003931082
90003871232

P2

I ReSRNANHRIR
B

INFSkIR R

2 16 3 A R

FB B

T AR IRET

B ZURTHESI B
i

C RURFHESI B
i

R E

WA 4R R AR E

HERE
e ECk
TR
EERE
EERE
gk
LR
i = 95857
i = 95857
NFSKIREE
T X

Bracket

Locking nut
Hex screw
Oil container assy
Fastening strap
Hex screw
Clip
Clip
Hose
Rubber hose

High pressure hose
Nozzle
Seal washer
Hydraulic pump
Hydraulic pump
Nipple
Female screw
Delivery line
Delivery line
Hex screw
Clip
Bracket
Spring washer
Nut

o

— e NN e e e NN

[ I e S N e T e e e T

4x2 6x4

A26x31
420Ps

8x4

Q150B0616

Q40506
Q340B06

® s - @ik -4



W E % % (— ) HYDRAULIC DEVICE I

F S % 5
NO Part.No

&

Remark

5 @ pos- i



24

25
26
27
28

29

30

31
32
33
34
35

90003936101

90003962632
DZ79100470013
250-3408017
DZ79114470050J
J
DZ79100470055
DZ79114470060
DZ79100470005
DZ79100470205
99118470050
DZ79100470206
DZ79100470213
DZ79118470022
DZ79100470214
90003888627
90003802848
Q151B1655TF
2

90003803964
16100060211

Pl
LR
e ECk
LR
B
B
B
BHEE
BHEE
BHEE
BHEE
HRHHR
HRHHR
HRHHR
HBURE
NFSKIREE
NFSKIREE
NFSKIREE

BB

15/21

‘Washer

Female screw
Screwing
Female screw
Steering gear
Steering gear
Steering gear
Drop arm
Drop arm
Drop arm
Drop arm
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Locking nut
Hex screw
Hex screw
Hex screw
Rubber hose

w

— N e R N e e e e e ek e e e e e ek e

8x4

8x4

Q40206

BH
=T
HE%F

HE#E
DZ9100470006

HE%F

Q151B1670TF2

® s - mHh -6-



Wi W E ¥ E (= ) DOUBLE SHAFTS STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE II

N\

%
AT
N
4

S
&
\ S,

5>

frix

4

- ®BA-



—

o L9 NN kAR W

—
W N = O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

DZ79100470101

Q33410
Q150B1020
69100470033
DZ9100470110
Q2140635
Q67632
Q676B25
DZ9100470017
99114470088
99100470107
99100470110
90003098031
DZ9100130037
DZ9100130028
99100470076
90003962651
DZ9100470026
Q150B0616
38091360181
39700350169
Q40506
Q340B06
Q150B0625
Q40206

X 3

[ HeSR/NABRIR
B

NFSKIREE

3 11 3o O

P T B
T S IRAT

B ZUMRFHE B B
fi

C AL B
fi

BRI E
HETYER R R E
HERE

e ECk

TR

EERE

EERE

Wk

LR

i = 95857
NFSKIREE

T X

IR
HAUHRAE

Bracket

Locking nut
Hex screw
Oil container assy
Fastening strap
Pan-head screw
Clip
Clip
Hose
Rubber hose
High pressure hose
Screwing
Seal-washer
Hydraulic pump
Hydraulic pump
Nipple
Female screw
Delivery line
Hex screw
Clip
Bracket
Spring washer
Nut
Hex screw
washer

o

W = W G e N e e e e e e ) e e e e NN e e e NN

420Ps

8x4

@ Bess - i 8-



Wi W E ¥ E (= ) DOUBLE SHAFTS STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE II

N\

%
AT
N
4

S
&
\ S,

5>

frix

4

- DA



25 90003962632 ZEIMERR Female screw 1
26 DZ9100470013 | jfeskarpesL Screwing 1
27 250-3408017 LR Famale screw 1
28 90003098020 b S Seal washer 4
29 90003962632 OB Female screw 2
30 DZ9118470036 | 4N = Steel pipe 1
31 DZ9118470034 | 4§ = Steel pipe 1
32 880 730187 = Jz Clip 3
33 6122-3406097-04 | E@EAREL Nozzle 4
34 Q150B0630 NASLIER Hex screw 2
35 DZ9118470044 | = Steel pipe 2
36 99012360440 Y a Bracket 1
37 DZ9118470024 BRAYEESL SRR Ball connector assy 1
38 DZ9114470008 | A% Operating cylider 1
39 Q5004036 FF 4y Cotter pin 2
40 90003872359 £ FFAtiE R Slit nut 2
41 99018470025 BRAYEESL SRR Ball connector assy 1
42 99100470107 mBEmE Oil pipe 1
43 DZ9100470108 | FHEHE Oil pipe 1
44 DZ79118470045 | 4§ = Steel pipe 1
45 DZ9118470046 | 4N = Steel pipe 1
46 DZ9118470009 | EiEE LAk Nozzle 2
47 99018510018 | ZHHEILLEE Bracket 1
48 90003559562 + = Cutting ring 4

i [ W #  STEERING OIL TANK

® pEi5- = -10-



-11- @ pess - Emh



¥ Fowh o

f1

4.

F

lemark

</

5

NO

2VVVVVIIIVIOIOODD
DOPB00000030000000Q
00000000000000000
00000000000000000
00000000000000000

P99®PPO0000000000000

PP099P00000000000

s —12-

I

A

=
—"o

N
~
4

@ px



1 69100470703

69100470702
69100470701
480A 470748

N A W N

2 R R AR
EEETN
il
BB

EERGE DS

Qil container cover

Seal ring
Latch
Filter element
Oil container housing

O S sy

-13- @ pes- il




H A Z  SEMI ROTARY PUMP ASSY

\ -
O
22 a5 26

23 24

® B35 - =i -14-



DZ79100130037
DZ79100130028

1 61500130716
2 81500130760
3 61500130701
4 90003881318
5 90003936422
6 81500130821
8 90003934739
9 90003311472
1 81500130826
13 81500130822
17 61200130759
18 81500130824
19 81500130827
21 61200130760
22 81500130825
23 81500130828
26 81500130768
27 90003098026
81500130820

MR B
LY E95Y5)7
REREHIEE
ISk
HMERS
I3 g B

B Ak

R h%

PR LA B R
TRERB A

W H
BET B
IR %
®¥E

0 B
HH YH1 I 2
ISk

0 B}
LA P4 P
EHEA
R

Semi rotary pump assy

Semi rotary pump assy
Piston
Spring
Gear
Nut
Locking plate
Driving shaft
Circlip
Ball bearing
Oil seal
Needle bearing
Cover
Rotor set
O-ring
Cover
Spring
O-ring
Snap ring
Seal washer
Seal set

e e e e e e N e e S S e O

ZF7672955280(2—28)

420Ps
7723036102
7673009102
M18x1.5

7673014137
52x2
6304J
0770198091
0635303047
7673041371
7672860108
0634316357
7673041376
7672036115
1634316358
7ZF7673037104

7673633005(11,19,20,23,24)

-15- @ 35 - @k



E BB (— ) FRAMEASSY I

® ress - =i —16-



1 DZ79112510140
DZ9112510164
2 DZ9112510700
3 DZ79112510142
4 DZ9100510150
5 DZ79112510058
6 DZ79100510010
7 99100510357
8 99100510098
9 DZ9100510158
10
1 880 510040
12 AZ79112510342
13 DZ9100510157
14 DZ79100510148
15 99100510008
16 99100510356
17 DZ79112510057
DZ79112510141

TS

TR BB
TR BB
FHQR BB
BEZR BB

Hi i SCARRR
BEZR BB

i FTEEER
BEZR BB

Hi AR B
JERRBEERAR
JE BB B
ZE AR B
HEER
FEFTHESR
ERTGEER
FERSCARR
EHQR BB

Frame assy

Frame assy
Frame assy

Right carling assy

Cross member

Right support plate
Cross member assy
Right connection plate
Cross member assy
Right guided plate assy
Rear cross member plate
Rear cross member

Left guided plate
Connection plate
Stabilify rod bracket
Left angle connection plate
Left support plate

Left carling assy

o

ot ek ek NN e e DN e e e e ek e e e e

4x2

#5|Z towing truck

#5|ZE towing truck

HIkE truck

ZE 3 M (= ) FRAMEASSYI

-17- ® 35 - m#h



® pess - mh 18



-19- ® 35 - mh



® BE35 - = —20-



1 DZ79114512910 =8 MK, Frame assy 1 6x4 o 5lo towing truck
2 DZ9114512300 | ZEZR R AL Frame assy 1 boo truck
3 DZ9114512940 | AHRBEK Right carling assy 1
4 DZ9114512960 | BEZ:E B Cross member assy 1
5 DZ9114512980 | REZE B Cross member assy 1
6 DZ9114512894 | A STARMR Right support plate 1
7 99114512876 y oyl Right angle plate 1
8 99114512870 R EK Cross member assy 1
9 99114510015 o &) =7 JE Connecting base 1
10 99014512015 R EK Cross member 1
11 99014510226 ba 12 Bracket 4
12 880 510040 JERRZEER Rear cross member connection 2
13 DZ9114512750 | JEREEME plate 1
14 99114512875 AR Rear cross member 1
15 DZ9114512893 | ZASTARMR Left angle plate 1
16 DZ9114512893 | EHEREK Left support plate 1

DZ9114510260 | ZHZRE AL Left carling assy 1
Left carling assy EFE  toright

=3 B R (=) FRAMEASSY I

-21- @ pes5- EmHh



® B35 - @k -22-



DZ79118510060

DZ9118510430
DZ9114512910
DZ9118510062
DZ9118510061
3380-2801122
3380-2801121
4 3380-2801111
5 3380-2801030
6 3380-2801040
7

8

9

W N -

DZ9118510080
3380-2801050
99014510226
10 3380-2801071
1 99014510038
12 3380-2801008
13 3380-2801060
14 3261-2801060

TS

TR BB
TR BB
FHQR BB
EHQR BB
PEYIIE:Y T
ZEfnsEmR
HEBAR

x B

o 18] > B
RRA 25
SCARR
RZE BB

Frame assy

Frame assy
Frame assy
Right carling assy
Left carling assy
Right strengthen plate
Left strengthen plate
Connecting plate
Cross member assy
Cross member assy
Cross member assy
Cross member assy
Bracket
Connecting base
Position rope bracket
Support plate
Cross member assy
Cauda cross member

o

e T I N N T N O S e S S N S N S~ W~ Y

8x4

HEE truck

BEE  truck

BEEE  truck

fRE A & BB R

-23- @[5 Emh

BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET



® B3 - =i —24-



—

o L9 NN kAR W

N N N N NN e e e e e e e e e e
N K W N = O O 0 Q1 & B oA W N =O

81.41610.4114

81.41610.0191
81.41610.0154
81.90470.0623
81.41610.0150
81.41610.0151
81.41610.0152
81.41610.0159
81.41610.0158
81.41610.0167
81.41610.0166
81.41610.0164
81.41610.0153
81.97488.0075
81.41610.0172
81.41610.0198
81.90470.0623
81.96001.0101
81.96121.0032
81.41610.0192
81.90470.0619
81.90470.0623
DZ79112930100
06.11069.0106
06.01733.6313

PREGAT

Mot 30 TGN

* 7

ERE T

/A
HRATEER (2
BEATEER A
# (B

# D

R

AR

AR

x B

PUGELS

E &

Hi KT b o ] 32 3R
ERET:

L

FER

|
NFSKIREE
B4

=514

aY;:L 3

VaY;:L 1:3

Synthetic bumper assembly

Flap upper

Pin

Screw

Flap lower

Trim left

Trim right
Cover left

Cover right
Trim left wide
Trim right wide
Trim center
Bracket
Double angle
Plate

Bracket

Head screw
Rubber grommet
Clamping frame
Lock grommet
Hex screw
Screw

Towing pin
Hexagon nut
Hex bolt

o

N = NN GO N N N N e o e e e e e e BN

N
-kNi—too

6.6x22-ST-T30-A3R

6.6x22-ST-T30-A3R
22.0-30%8.5/45x18-GI-60

PT-KA5x12-WN1412-10.9-A3C

6.6x22-ST-T30-A3R

Mé6-8-A2R
M12x1.5%40-8.8-MAN183-B1

fRE A & BB R

_25_

® 35 - mik

BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET



® BEis - = —26-



26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

06.15030.0815

81.90712.0881
81.96002.0425
81.90470.0623
81.90470.0624
81.90470.0621
DZ79112930030
DZ79112930040
81.41601.5044

B H

#

#

ERE T
NFSKIREE

H ZURET
FEFERR B B
FFEERR B B

- BRBSAT [ e B

i)

Washer

Washer

Cap

Screw

Screw

Screw

Left bracket assy
Right bracket assy
Position base

E N

N = = NN

13x20%2-140HV-MAN183-B1

6.6x22-ST-T30-A3R
6.6x40-ST-T30-A3R
PT-KAS5x20-WN1411-10.9-A3R

Bl £} B AT R BK B X R

-27- ® 5 - Emh

AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET



® K
) 5K - @A —28



1 81.41613.0074
81.41613.0071
2 81.41613.0069
3 81.41613.0066
4 81.41613.0081
5 81.41613.0080
6 81.41613.0077
7 81.41613.0076
8 8141613.5031
9 81.90470.0618
10 81.90470.0619
1 06.15190.0309
12 06.15190.0311
13 06.11240.0406
14 81.41613.5035
15 81.41615.5061
16 DZ79112930252
17 DZ79112930253
18 81.41653.0004
19 06.11251.2001
20 06.02813.4911
21 06.11251.2005

BIORFAT Ak
BIARISAT 5 B
HEIELR ()
HENEARE Ch)
ZEAR
FivAR
TXE

oy 2

i R
NFSKIREE
NFSKIREE
& M

& M
NABURIRE
KT
JAVEAAR
ETXHR
AT
#
NABURIRE
INFABURIRET
NABURIRE

Auxiliary bumper assy

Auxiliary bumper assy
Trim left
Trim right
Plane board left
Plane board right
Bracket lower
Bracket upper
Speed nut
Grooved raised head
coll.screw
Grooved oval head screw
Washer
Washer
Hex lock nut
Airdam mounting assembly
Foothold assembly
Bracket left
Bracket right
Protective tube
Hex lock nut
Hex lock screw
Hex lock nut

—
I S

A\ S\ A e e e e NN = 0

FALLRBAT (high position)
{EALARBEAT  (lower position)

{EAIARBEAT  (lower position)
{EALARBEAT  (lower position)
RALRRAL  (high position)

RALAREAT  (high position)

ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1
PT-KA6x20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
PT-KA5x12-WN1412-10.9-A3C
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B1
13x37x3-140HV-MAN183-B1
BM10-8-MAN183-B1

M10-10-MAN183-B1

EZ. AR TRIXHE

-29- B pes5-mh

LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET



® pEi5 - = -30-



1 81.61243.5265 EREB TR E K Bracket assembly left 1 SX4195SNW351
DZ1640230020 | EFEFHRCE B Bracket assembly left 1
DZ1640230030 | 7Z5/5 B FHR T4 MR Bracket assembly left 1 SX4195JV351
2 81.61243.5267 AEEFRCEE B Bracket assembly right 1
DZ1640230026 | A FE FHREEE B Bracket assembly right 1
DZ1640230040 | AR FHREEE B Bracket assembly right 1 SX4195JV351
3 Q150B1430 N IER Hex lock screw 16 M14x1.5x40-10.9-MAN183-B1
4 Q33414 AR R Hex lock screw 16 M14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
5 81.61243.5234 R Bracket assembly left 1
6 81.61243.5236 R Bracket assembly right 1
7 81.61243.0086 e I Mounting clamp 2
8 Q150B1030 N IER Hex bolt 4 M10x30-8.8-MAN183-B1
9 Q33410 NASEER Hex lock nut 4 BM10-8-MAN183-B1
10 81.96002.0416 iS5 = Plug 4
1 DZ1640230060 | Z=E FHRSEEE K Bracket base left 1
12 DZ1640230050 | A EFREREE K Bracket base right 1
B R % %  FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-31- @ 5 - mh



%
b

F S E
NO rk

@ - =R -32-



1 81.41890.5059 ZERT B S 2R MUK, Bracket assembly left front
DZ1642240140 | ZRiESHRGI2 B K Bracket assembly left front
DZ1640240050 | ZZRijESARGE 2L B 5K Bracket assembly left front 1 HTFAEE
2 81.41890.5062 A BT SR GE 3 B BK Bracket assembly right front 1
DZ1640240020 | A RjESHRGIZL B B Bracket assembly right front
DZ1642240120 | A RiESHRGIZ B K Bracket assembly right front
3 81.41890.5119 S5 ARG 3R B K Bracket assembly left rear 1
DZ1640240029 | £ J5EEIRGE 3 B K Bracket assembly left rear 1 HTFAEE
DZ1640240031 | ZJ5ESIRGE 3 BB Bracket assembly left rear
DZ1640240040 | Z2J5EXRGE 2R B 5K Bracket assembly left rear 1
DZ1642240150 | £ J5ESIRGIR B K Bracket assembly left rear
4 DZ1642240009 | ZJ5EHAR Cover plate left rear 1
81.41890.0011 R Cover plate left rear
DZ1642240011 | ZJ53HEAR Cover plate left rear
DZ1642240013 | EJFHMR Cover plate left rear
5 06.01303.2910 NAER Hex bolt 5 M6x12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6 06.15013.0409 # I Washer 2 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
7 06.01283.4911 NAER Hex bolt 1 M6%16-8.8-MAN183-B1
8 06.11240.0303 NASEER Hex lock nut 1 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
9 81.41890.0051 X Support left 1
10 06.01289.0262 NAER Hex bolt 1 M8x18-8.8-MAN183-A2R
1 06.01289.0264 NAER Hex bolt 1 M8x28-8.8-MAN183-A2R
12 06.15019.0084 # I Washer 4 A84x16x1.6-2200HV-MAN183-B4
13 06.15190.0409 # I Washer 1 8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
-33- @ R3S - @il



B M X 3 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

23

B R %
F s |
NO

@ =R -34-



14 06.11069.0158 | s fuugkt Hexagon nut 2 M8-8-MAN183-B4
15 81.41890.5068 A S5 ARG 3 B K Bracket assembly right rear 1
DZ1640240030 | £ J5ESIRGE 2 BB Bracket assembly right rear
DZ1640240032 | £ J5EEIRGER B K Bracket assembly right rear
81.41890.5080 A S5 ARG 3 B K Bracket assembly right rear HTFAEE
DZ1643240030 | £ J5ESIRGE BB Bracket assembly right rear
16 81.41890.0008 A G SRR K Cover plate right rear 1
DZ1642240010 | £ )5BS K Cover plate right rear WHESHZE
DZ1642240014 | £ J5EHRE K Cover plate right rear WHESHZE
17 06.01303.2910 N IER Hex bolt 3 M6x12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
18 06.15013.0409 # I Washer 5 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
19 06.01283.4911 N IER Hex bolt 2 M6x16-8.8-MAN183-B1
20 06.11240.0303 N IER Hex lock nut 2 AM16-8-MAN183-B1
21 81.41890.0050 AR Support right 1
22 06.01289.0262 N IER Hex bolt 1 M8x188.8-MAN183-A2R
23 06.01289.0264 N IER Hex bolt 1 M8x28-8.8-MAN183-A2R
24 06.15019.0084 # I Washer 4 A8.4x16%1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
25 06.15190.0409 # I Washer 1 8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
26 06.11069.0158 | Aigs Hexagon nut 2 MS-8-MAN183-B4
27 81.41820.5061 | T Packing assembly 1
28 06.02815.8934 | S faEigsT Hex lock screw 1 M14x15%95-109-MAN183-A3C
29 06.02813.4914 N EBAT Hex lock screw 1 M14x1.5%45-10.9-MAN183-B1
30 06.02813.4913 N EBAT Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5x40-10.9-MAN183-B1
B R % %  FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-35- (B pei5- @k



® K
) B 5K - @A 36



%
b

F
© o

rk

-37- ® 35 - mh



31 06.02813.4911 TN B R BAT Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5x30-10.9-MAN183-B1
32 06.02813.4913 N EBAT Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5x40-10.9-MAN183-B1
33 06.02813.4911 | NASRIELT Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5x30-10.9-MAN183-B1
34 06.02813.4918 | AL EIBAT Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5%65-10.9-MAN183-B1
35 06.11251.2005 | FxfasigsT Hex lock nut 8 M14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
36 81.41890.0044 ba 23 Support 2
37 06.01283.5112 N IER Hex bolt 6 M8x18-8.8-MAN183-B1
38 06.11251.2018 | AALIEER Hex lock nut 6 MS-10-MAN183-B1
39 81.27421.0151 | FEHFfemkae Sensor 2
40 06.01283.5112 N IER Hex bolt 2 M8x18-8.8-MAN183-B1
41 06.11240.0404 | NALEIER Hex lock nut 2 BMS8-8-MAN183-B1

06.11251.2018 | AALUEER Hex lock nut 2 MS-10-MAN183-B1
42 06.01283.5215 N ER Hex bolt 8 M10x25-8.8-MAN183-B1
43 06.15199.0016 # ) Washer 8 10.5x30%2.5-140HV-a2-a3R
44 06.11240.0406 | ALSUEER Hex lock nut 8 BM10-8-MAN183-B1
45 88.96002.0027 =B Cap 8
J5® M ( — ) REARFENDER I

® pEis - = -38-



i

(i
s

-1

=
2

N
4

-39~ @ Bk



1 99014950008 ek Bracket 4

2 99112950070 = 7z Carrier 2

3 90003800529 NASLIER Hex screw 12 Q150B1040
4 90008302532 ANALIER Hex screw 16 Q150B1035
5 90003888452 N LERB/NADEZIER Locking nut 12 Q332210

6 99112950066 &} Front fender

7 AZ9112950123 | IS REFH Rear fender

8 99114950070 JEEREFI Plate

9 90003802419 TNERAR B B, Hex screw 28 Q150B0820
10 90003888451 ANALIER Locking nut 28 Q33208

11 90003936103 B ERE/NAYEIR Washer 32 Q40208

12 AZ9112950125 | &t Light holder 2

13 90003802527 KT Hex screw 12 Q150B1030
14 90003871305 *T .12 Nut 12 Q340B10
15 AZ9100950027 | NASLIER Mudguard 2

16 90003931082 1 BN AIERE Spring washer 12 Q40506

17 90003871232 AR Hex nut 12 Q340B06
18 90003936101 EH R Washer 12 Q40206

19 90003802331 1 BN AIERE Hex screw 12 Q150B0620

K
VAY:-PS Yo

5 8 MM (=) REARFENDER II

® Bt - = -40-



i

(i
s

-1

=
2

N
4

-41- O



L NN AW

10
11
12
13
14

Q150B0620

Q40206
DZ79112952068
DZ79112952069
DZ79112952065

Q40506
Q340B06
DZ79112950110
DZ79112950120
Q150B1040
Q340B10
DZ79112952070
99014950008
Q332210
DZ79112952066

Nk
KA

PHIRAREE 4

PRI

FRTH
TR
R

AT SCHLR R
RATSCHER (1)
N RR
R L
R

B
1244 RS R R
&

WRTH

Hex screw

Washer

Plate

Mudguard

Rear fender
Spring washer
Hex nut

Tail light carrier
Tail light carrier (right)
Hex screw

Hex nut

Carrier assy
Barcket

Locking nut
Front frnder

10
10

10

10

24

20

FE R KILEZEB 4  REARBUMPER AND TOWING HOOK

® B35 - =i -42-



BEARBIEES

b
Remark

\ W
2\ %y W ooo/

N\

o

Part.No

o

NO

% AN\ A\ o % \
///A// /// AN\ e N

wW\ A\\\ \

-43- @ s - il



ok

Q151B1665

Q33216

Q150B1655

o L9 NN kAR W

Q150B1650
Q150B1435
Q40114
Q33214

p—
N =S

DZ9100930010
90003888459

190003937830
DZ79114930016

DZ79114930031

VTR 1

7314

HBURE

TR &SR BER
8

R

£ M@
AR

XA

AR
NSk

T
RS IR BER
8

Hex screw

Towing hook
Locking nut
Locking nut

Washer

Bush

Hex screw

Support plate

Hex screw

Hex screw
Flat washer
Locking nut

FN

A0 A N DN DN DN B A -

B I X 3 TAIL LIGHTS BRACKET

® B3 - =i -44-



-45- B pe35 - mk



1 AZ9100940003

Q150B1035
Q33410
4 AZ9100940025

RATSCHR
NFSKIREE

[ HeSR/NABRIR
B

UNGE-E DY

Tail light carrier
Hex screw
Locking nut
Support

W&\ E&EMEFSE

SIDE PROTECT PLATE AND OPERATING FLAT ROOF

@ B35 - i -46-



frix

A

41~ DA



o 1NN AR W -

I N I T T T O~
O O 0 N N A WN = O

DZ729114931301

DZ2911493120
1

Q150B0850
Q40208
DZ1600871227
AZ9114930301
DZ9114931223
Q33208
Q15081450
DZ9114930644
Q33214
DZ9114930235
DZ9112930340
Q150B0825
DZ9114930214
Q150B1030
DZ9114931220
Q33210
AZ9100930166
DZ9114930214
DZ9114930210
DZ9114930211

MBI R BB F 6

MBTFIR & BRAEF B

NFSKIREE
K
iR
IR
XHE
N 2ERNABRIR
B
NFSKIREE
B )
N 2ERNABRIR
B
LSS
AR SR BB
NFSKIREE
BIEFS
NFSKIREE
XBRB &)
N 2ERNABRIR
B
SCHR B
XH (D

Side protect plate and

operating flat roof
Side protect plate and
operating flat roof
Hex screw
Washer
Right side protect plate
Cushion
Support pipe
Locking nut
Hex screw
Bracket I
Locking nut
Strengthen cross member
Right front bracket assy
Hex screw
Operating flat roof
Hex screw
Bracket (rear)
Locking nut
Bracket
Bracket 11
Left front bracket assy
Support pipe
Washer

11
22

W&\ E&EMEFSE

SIDE PROTECT PLATE AND OPERATING FLAT ROOF

@ B35 - i -4s-



frix

A

-49- @ BEA-



22 Q40310 T ES I Spring washer 2
23 Q340B10 1 BISAIERE Hex nut 2
24 AZ9114930370 | BB R Support pipe assy 1
25 DZ1600870026 | Zeful3F AR Left side protect 1
26 AZ9114930217 | B T2 Left rear barcket (lower) 1
27 Q150B1245 ANALIER Hex screw 1
3% X % 2| B SEMI TRAILING BASE

=
i

@ -50-



Arivbe

-51- @ s - i



AZ911493000 B 50 R Single shake 50 semi trailing base
99114930076 | HiEOORREE Single shake 90 semi trailing base
AZ911493000 LR RE5 0% BB Eurost 50 semi trailing base
AZ911493000 | xy#Esosnme Double shake 50 semi trailing
AZ911493000 XUHE9ORE K& base

1 99114512440 = .12 Double shake 90 semi trailing

2 99100510104 i 7 base

3 90003888620 i &t Chassis frame

4 99112510342 i} 7z Screw

6 99100510008 ba 12 Nut

7 99012310124 i 7 Cross member

8 90003888627 i &t Bracket

9 90003930301 # ) Screw

10 99112510349 ) Nut

11 90003803823 i 7 Washer

12 90003803819 i 7 Plate

13 -99-907-030 # ) Screw

14 90003888459 i &t Screw

15 99100510102 # R Washer

16 99114512451 EHAR Nut
99112510322 BEEAR Sheet
99114512452 BEEAR Connection plate

17 90003803643 i 7 Connection plate

18 90003803633 i 7 Connection plate

19 90003888457 i &t Screw

% X % 8| B  SEMI TRAILING BASE

® s - i -52-



Arivbe

-53- @ Besn - il



20

21
22
23
24

99112930106

90003803839
90003937830
90003888459
780 S 930009

e W

HEAR

& B W

Semi-clutch
Screw
Washer
Nut
Stop piece

BB % (4x26x4 ) FRONT SUSPENSION 4x2 6x4

® Bt - &= -54-



frix

4

-55- (@ B -



1 90003803757 AR Hex screw 6 (4%2 6x4)

2 90003803746 [ 7% Hex screw 4

3 DZ9100520010 | RFijERj4E Bracket 2
99100520010 RITEE R 328 Bracket 2

4 90003888458 i Nut 10

5 90003803674 L & Stud 4

6 DZ9114520005 | o o Bolt 1

7 90003888457 e Nut 6

8 880 520019 o [E Fastening part 2

9 880 520017 BT RN O Spring block 2

10 90003931122 o o & Spring washer 2

11 99114680014 o o 8788 Cushion 2

12 90003871305 i Nut 2

13 90003803846 A ES Screw 2

14 90003803844 A ES Screw 6

15 90003888459 i Nut 8

16 99100520115 A B /2 e 28 Bracket 2 4x2
99114520285 T8 /0 Ja X 2R Bracket 2 6x4
99114520286 R A fe S 2R Bracket 2 6x4
99100520156 R A fe S 2R Bracket 2 4x2

17 680 520050 o o Washer 12

18 99000520078 HEo g8 Bush 6

19 99100520005 o ¥oao Bolt 6
99100520006 o ¥oao Bolt 6

B B % ( 4x26x4 ) FRONT SUSPENSION 4x2 6x4

® Bt - = -56-



frix

4

-57- @ BEA-



20 90003963127 HeE (B, &, £ Nipple(front rear left) 6
90003963112 e (7. e, %) Nipple(front rear left) 6
21 99100520034 i R Ho gk Spring shackle 2
99100520018 AR E Spring shackle 2
22 90003803666 i i Screw 2
23 DZ9100529004 | Rij/co #yo &Eo g Leaf spring left 1
DZ9100529005 | FijfA#Efko &o g} Leaf spring right 1
24 DZ9100520007 | o o &% Screw 4
25 880 520002 BT o gk Plate 2
26 99014520304 o R Spring base 2 o FIF 6x4 o
27 99000520006 o [A)o Bolt 2
28 680 520056 = = Washer 8
680 520043 o & o Washer 8
29 90003888626 e Nut 8
B B 2@ ( 8x4 ) FRONT SUSPENSION 8x4

® Bt - = -58-



-59- ® pei5- @k



1 99100520078 o £n Bush 12
2 DZ79118529001 o . . 2
3 DZ9118529002 /Efo Beo 8o gio(14 Spring ( left ) )
7 90003802419 2D Leaf spring assy 14
9 90003963115 L . Screw 12
10 89000520015 | 1PI° Be SEo (I3 o e 1
10a 99100520065 ) Spring 5
12 99000520080 | i & Spring 4
14 79000520040 H I Spring 2
16 90003803666 o o Spring 4
17 90003803674 o o Screw 1
18 90003888457 o o Screw 5
19 99100520034 o o Nut 4
20 680 520050 g R Support,shackle 24
21 880 520002 g R Washer 4
22 880 520001 e Plate 8
23 680 520043 (SIS N/ Screw 16
24 90003888626 o o Washer 16
25 99018520001 Ao By Nut 2
26 880 520017 o o iR Plate 4
27 880 520019 o [ o Cushion 4
28 90003871305 e Bolt 4
29 90003931122 o fkx o Nut 4
30 99000520058 o {fio o Spring washer 1
31 99100520010 o [# o Bracket,left 1
3 B % ( 8x4 ) FRONT SUSPENSION 8x4

® BEi5 - = —60-



-61- B 35 - @k



32 90003803882 [ Screw 1
33 90003803751 A & Screw 3
34 90003803753 e & Screw 2
34 90003803743 e & Screw 4
36 90003888459 e Nut 1
37 90003888458 i Nut 9
38 79000520050 AT 28 Rear bracket 2
39 90003803743 A & Screw 8
40 90003803743 e & Screw 2
41 90003888458 e Nut 10
42 99118520011 Eﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁi@& Bracket ( left ) 1
43 99118520010 AR R S 2R 1
44 90003803872 e & Bracket ( right ) 2
45 90003803743 i s 8
46 90003888459 e Screw 2
47 90003888458 e Screw 8
48 DZ9118520120 | &gt Nut 1

99118520001 ST RE 2 Nut 1
49 90003803737 i e Cross member 8
50 90003935432 o JZo & Cross member 8
53 99018520006 AT 28 Screw 2
54 90003803746 e & Washer 6
55 90003803743 A & Bracket 2
56 90003888458 i Screw 8
58 90003872381 AEMBR) Screw 1

3 B 22 ( 8x4 ) FRONT SUSPENSION 8§x4

® BEis - = -62-



-63- B pei5-m#k



59 90003920541 o o Cotter pin 1
60 99000520096 o o5 Protective cap

5 B 3 ( 4x2 ) REAR SUSPENSION 4x2

® Bt - = -64-



-65- (B pE5. @



1 90003808626 e Nut 4
2 90003803839 SO B Hex screw 8
90003803819 JNfho B Hex screw 8
3 90003888458 Ho #a) Locking nut 12
4 99012520011 o dEArD o g Limit block 2
5 99012520012 R Plate 2
6 90003931122 o o & Spring washer 4
7 90003800536 e e Hex screw 4
8 90003871305 i Nut 4
9 199012520011 o {fo o Cushion 2
10 90003803839 INFo B Hex screw 4
11 90003888459 Ho #a) Locking nut 12
12 99100520013 o fe 48 Bracket 2
sn
AZ9100520110 | e fe3cze Bracket 2 o FIF 4x2 (5 (ko §)o
13 90003803819 JNfho B Hex screw 8 to lower saddle towing truck
14 90003888457 Ho #a) Locking nut 6
15 90003803694 JNfho Wi Hex screw 4
16 99112520081 FRA 480 gk Bracket 4
17 90003803743 [ 7% Hex screw 12
90003803753 e & Hex screw 12
18 680 520050 o = Washer 12
19 99100520019 feo g Spring shakle rear 2
20 99000520079 o £ o Bush 4
21 99100520006 o o Bolt 6
J5 B % ( 42 ) REAR SUSPENSION 4x2

® pEis - = —66-



-67- @ pEi5- =



22 90003963124

23 90003803674
24 99100520037
25 99100520020
26 99112520004
27 90003888630
28 99100520012
29 90003803960

Kifiln 8o wEASYS
AV LN =
Ja¥o o fee

o o B

Jao o gfo gk
Ho #ia)

J F RS-
AV LN =

Qil nipple

Hex screw
Screw

Plate
Leaf spring rear
Locking nut
Bracket

Hex screw

AN 0 NN DN AN

AM10x1 DIN

S5 B # (. — ) BALANCING SUSPENSION I

® BEis - = -68-



-69- B pr35-mk



1 99114520168 e AL B K Balancing shaft assy 1 6x4. 8x4 JGo &E rear suspension
99114520136 B R Bearing seal cover 2
99114520222 bl Seal-ring 2
90003074394 2T Seal-ring 2
99014520195 bl Seal-ring 2
4 61400130062 b3 p B Seal-ring 2
5 99014520217 | % Bracket 2
6 99014520227 | SCLIER Stud 28

99014520228 | MCLIER Stud 28
7 90003871353 I BAER (HF) Hex nut 28
8 99114520060 JER B R Leaf spring rear 2
9 99114520042 BRI A& Bearing 4

10 99114520035 AR Axle housing 2

11 188340022 3 ) Washer 8

12 90003888749 | HAiEIEE Locking nut 8

13 99014520191 | [IfGHE Bush 2

14 99014520192 SE AL 5P Washer 2

15 99014520188 A& AR Plate 2

16 AZ9114520188 | 1Fzh#EpE Stop washer 2

17 Q40316 P ER IR Spring washer 8

18 90003803809 NASLIER Hex screw 12

19 DZ9114520311 | 5% = Cover 2

20 90003931102 P ER IR Spring washer 16

21 90003802419 NASLIER Hex screw 16

22 90003962021 | 4B AAfIRE plug 2

S 4% B % ( — ) BALANCING SUSPENSION I

® pEi5 - = -70-



-71- ® s - Emh



23 90003909654 B R ARy Cyl.pin 4 Q5280840
90003909659 R [ AR 4 Cyl.pin 4 Q5280860

24 88 270078 # & washer 4

25 99114520292 | MRAr4E4 limit chain 4
99114520293 PR SRS limit chain 4

26 99014520019 o f o Bolt 4

27 99014520294 o fRo GEeR Spring clip plate 4

28 90003803985 L i Screw 16

29 99014520208 JodEo o Wk Spring clip 4

30 99000520021 o o 4R AR Screw base 4

31 99000520006 o Ao Bolt 4

32 99114520147 o [AJHK Plate 4

33 99014520224 SEAfTAR Plate 4

34 90003931162 o o @& Spring washer 4

35 90003803753 SO B Hex screw 4

36 99014520256 o pin 4

S 4 B % (= ) BALANCING SUSPENSION II

® s - &= -72-



T

5o
V.
7 |

“\\
RS

ol
4 J\Qﬁi Y

~

-73- ® 35 - EmHh



1 90003800007 [ 3 Hex screw 12 6x4. 8x4 M20x1.5%90
2 90003888467 SEiL g Sa Locking nut 18 .
J& o 8ZRear suspension
3 90003803974 NASLIER Hex screw 2
90003800008 NASLIER Hex screw 4 M20x1.5%240
4 99014520174 I HFFE R Push rod assy 2 Q151B20200 M20x1.5%200
5 58600520021 | FRATERMR Limit block 2
6 90003931122 P ER IR Srping washer 8
7 90003871305 I BNAIREE Hex nut 8
8 90003800529 NASLIER Hex screw 4
9 99114520057 | FRATHSTZEME R Bracket 2
10 99012520011 | FRATHLEE Limit block 2
11 99012520012 ) Plate 2
12 90003862024 | £ R SLABAT Screw 4 Q2581035
13 99114520026 U gk U shape clip 2
14 99014520175 THEHFFERK Lower push rod 4
15 99014520292 | AT Bracket 2
99014520293 | AT Bracket 2

B R % 3 M OB (6x44x2 ) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 6x4 4x2

® B35 - =i -74-



-75- @ B35 - Emi



1 99100680052 o BEAHE Sleeve set 2
2 99100680055 o gk Clip 2
3 99100680069 i e Hex screw 2
4 90003888458 Ho #a) Locking nut 2
5 90003930291 Yoo & Flat washer 2 Q40114
6 99100680048 o T Stabilizer assy 1
7 880 68 24 [EEo By Bearing 2
880 00 24 [E o By Bearing
8 90003931122 o #o @& Spring washer 4 Q40310
9 90003802578 i e Hex screw 4
10 90003888459 Ho #a) Locking nut 4
1 9003930301 /o Washer 4
12 99100680057 e e Hex screw 2
13 90006888457 Ho #a) Locking nut 12
14 99100680053 2o gy Bracket 2
15 90003803646 JNfho B Hex screw 4
16 DZ9100680015 | o o Wahser 2 Q151C1250
17 99100680054 o E o Bush 2
18 99100680068 o mk Rubber bearing 2
19 880 680027 o fK o Cushion 2
20 90003901700 o }fo Cyl pin 2 Q5211424
21 90003931182 o o & Spring washer 4
22 90003803844 [ 7% Hex screw 4
23 DZ9100680065 | o 2% 7% Support 2
24 99012680025 Toc4Re i Joint fork 2
B R % B B R ( 6x44x2 ) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 6x4 4x2

® BEi5- = -76-



-77- ® s - Emi



25 90003930301 /a8 Washer 2
26 90003933242 o fHo #fo @ Circlip 2
27 90003963112 H I Qil nipple 2
28 99012680009 e e Hex screw 2
29 99104680004 VSR Shock absorber 2

99100680001 TR Shock absorber 2
30 90003803645 [ 7% Hex screw 8
31 99100680021 o fkx o Cushion 4
32 DZ9100680020 | JFiERS 28 Bracket 2
33 99100680036 i e Hex screw 2
B B & % KA Bt ( 8x4 ) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 8x4

® pEis - = -78-



-79- @B -



1 99100680052 o BEAHE Sleeve set 2
2 99100680055 o gk Clip 2
3 99100680069 i e Hex screw 2
4 90003888458 Ho #a) Locking nut 2
5 90003930291 Yoo & Flat washer 2 Q40114
6 99100680050 o T Stabilizer 1
7 880 680024 [EEo By Bearing 2
8 90003931122 o #Fo @ Spring washer 4 Q40310
9 90003802578 i e Hex screw 4
10 90003888459 Ho #a) Locking nut 8
1 90003930301 /o Washer 6
12 99100680057 e e Hex screw 2
13 90006888457 Ho #a) Locking nut 20
14 99100080053 2o gy Bracket 2
99100680047 2o gy Bracket 2
15 90003803646 JNfho B Hex screw 4 Q151C1250
16 99100680070 o = Washer 4
17 99100680054 o E o Bush 2
18 99100680068 o mk Rubber bearing 2
19 880 680027 o fK o Cushion 2
20 90003901700 o tfo Cyl pin 2 Q5211424
21 90003931182 o o @& Spring washer 8
22 90003803844 [ 7% Hex screw 8
23 DZ9100680065 | IS Bracket 4
24 99012680025 Toc4Re i Joint fork 4
B R % 3 B B ( 8x4 ) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 8x4

® Bt - = -s0-



-81- (B BE5- 1=



25 90003930301 /a8 Washer 4
26 90003933242 o fHo #fo @ Circlip 4
27 90003963112 H I Qil nipple 4
28 99012680009 e e Hex screw 4
29 99112680014 VSR Shock absorber 4
30 90003803643 JNfho B Hex screw 16
31 99100680021 o Cushion 8
32 99114680049 IIERS X 400 g Bracket 2

99100680020 IIERS X400 g Bracket 2
33 99100680036 i e Hex screw 4

J5 % % % ( 4x2 ) REARSTABLIZER 4x2

® pEis - = -82-



i

(i
s

-1

=
2

N
4

-83- @R



1 90003803662 NAn ke Hex screw 4 4x2 Q151C12100
2 780 680032 o 7o Clip 2
3 99100680067 o mk Rubber bearing 2
4 880 680014 o EFF Stabilizer 2
5 90003888459 Ho #a) Locking nut 2
6 780 680030 o o Washer 2
7 680 250092 BB Oil-seal 4
8 99100680066 o & o Bearing 4
9 99100680037 = & Bush 2
10 99100680071 o & o Washer 2
1 99100680016 Sfho Clip 2
99100680038 Sffiro Clip 2
12 780 680029 [ 7% Hex screw 4
13 90003888457 Ho #a) Locking nut 8
14 780 680035 o £o f Bush set 2
15 90003803664 [ 7% Hex screw 4
16 9000680044 o Bk Connecting plate
17 99012330019 o EATE E K4 Bracket 2

J5 % & %2 ( 6x2 ) REARSTABILIZER 6x2

® BEis - = -84-



-85- (B s - @i



99100680064 o EHo g% Stabilizer assy 1

1 90003803662 JNfho B Hex screw 4 6x2 Q151C12100
2 780 680032 o Ko Clip 2
3 99100680067 o mk Rubber bearing 2
4 880 680014 o EFF Stabilizer 2
5 90003888459 Ho #a) Locking nut 2
6 780 680030 o o Washer 2
7 680 250092 e Oil-seal 4
8 99100680066 o & o Bearing 4
9 99100680037 = & Bush 2
10 99100680070 o o Washer 2
11 99100680016 o EFKEE Stabilizer rod support bracket 2
99100680038 o EAAKLE Stabilizer rod support bracket 2
99114680005 o EAAKLE Stabilizer rod support bracket 2
12 780 680029 [ 7% Hex screw 2
13 90003888457 Ho #a) Locking nut 8
14 180 680035 o £o ff Bush set 2

JE W #E 38  REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

® pEi5 - = -86-



i

(i
s

-1

=
2

N
4

-87- @R



1 99114680014 0 Y L Support 2
2 90003963112 H I Qil nipple 2
3 90003098008 2T Seal ring 2
4 99012680025 o B2 R Support 2
5 90003888459 i Hex nut 4
6 90003930301 o & o Washer 2
7 90003933242 o o g0 & Circlip 2
8 99012680009 e e Hex screw 2
9 99100680036 i e Hex screw 2
10 90003932965 o o Washer 2
11 99100680046 VSR Shock absorber 2

B W IE®E (84 ) TRANSVERSE SHOCK ABSORBER 8x4

® BEis - = -ss-



W
© o

-89- B pes5- @k



1 Q151B1480
2 Q151C1270
3 99118470035
4 AZ9118470037
5 99118470036
6 90003888457
7 90003888458
8 99114470106
9 Q5003225
10 Q381B14

11 99118470033
12 Q5211424

13 Q151B1025

AV A
AVELE A:d
Xk
Ooao ’ﬁ’j
Xk

Ho #e)

Ho #e)
ki

o Ho

[ AR g0 glede)
FANRER BB
Pdtto

AVELE Ao

Hex screw

Hex screw
Plate
Clip
Plate
Locking nut
Locking nut
Shock absor
Cotter pin
Slit nut

Angle steel welding assy

Cyl pin
Hex screw

o

I = S O S e L )

E ¥ H #  UPPER PUSH ROD

® Bt - = -90-



-91- ® 35 m#h



99014520174

99014520865
99014520837
99014520836
99014520838
99014520835
99014520832
88014520174
99014520833
99014520834
90003934400
99014520839

o L NN AW N -

—
=

HET e gk
o Ho g}

[ 7E o
VSR
ooao
Mo Bko o
HE T
RO

Upper push rod assy

Assy
Ring
Cup washer
Snap ring
Ring
Ball pin
Push rod
Ball seat
Locking ring
Spring washer

Spacer

o

N NN A =N & B A AN

T # 5  LOWER PUSH ROD

® BEis - = -92-



-93- ® pei5-m#h




99014520175 THE o 8k Lower push rod assy
1 99014520837 Eo Ring 4
2 99014520837 R R B Cup washer 4
3 990145202838 === Snap ring 4
4 99014520835 o o Ring 4
5 99014520832 Wo Bfko o Ball pin 2
6 99014520475 HETIHF Push rod 1
7 99014520833 Bk JE Ball seat 4
8 99014520834 o o o Locking ring 2
9 990003934400 o #oao Spring washer 2
10 99014520839 =] a3 Spacer
B 40 R 3 % FRONT LEAF SPRING

@ ks - i -94-



B 8 B 3

F = i
NO

-95- B pei5 - m#h



DZ79100529004 | fFriitkEon 6% Front leaf spring (Right) 1 6x4 4x2
DZ9100529005 | /enifiFo gk Front leaf spring (Left) 1 6x4 4x2
DZ79118529002 | /:gijt o gko(127) Front leaf spring (Left) 1 8x4
DZ9118529001 | A itk o gko(135) Front leaf spring (Right) 1 8x4

1 99100520707 Spring plate 1 1
o FR 1 .

2 99100520708 Spring plate 2 1

3 991100520709 Spring plate 3 1
o FAR 2 .

4 99114520724 Spring plate 4 1

5 99114520725 Spring plate 5 1
o FHk 3 .

6 99114520726 Spring plate 6 1

7 99114520745 Spring plate 7 1
o FARk 4 .

8 99114520746 Spring plate 8 1

9 99114520747 Spring plate 9 1
o Fik S

10 99100520710 Screw 1

11 680 520798 Washer 1
o FHR 6

12 79000520733 Nut 1

13 99100520711 Spring clip 2
o Fik 7 .

14 90003910430 Rivet 2
o Ftk 8
o FHR 9
NGRS
o o
2,

J5 8 B B %  REAR LEAF SPRING

® Bt - = -96-



m#

-97- @ BEA-



99112520004

1 99112520701
2 99112520702
3 99112520703
4 99112520708
5 99112520709
6 99112520724
7 99112520726
8 99112520727
9 99112520725
10 99100520712
1 99100520748
12 99100520754
13 99100520749
14 99100520750
15 99100520751
16 89100520704
17 79000520737
18 680 520796

19 99112520704
20 99100520717
21 99100520714
22 90003910430

Jro #o & gk

o k1

o ik 2

o FAk 3

o ik 4

o FR S

o ik 6

o FAR 7

o Eik 8

o A9
o SA10
o SRR

o EH12
o EH13
o Efk14

Rear leaf spring assy

Spring plate 1
Spring plate 2
Spring plate 3
Spring plate 4
Spring plate 5
Spring plate 6
Spring plate 7
Spring plate 8
Spring plate 9
Spring plate 10
Spring plate 11
Spring plate 12
Spring plate 13
Spring plate 14
Spring plate 15
Spring plate 16
Nut

Washer

Screw

Spring clip
Spring clip
Rivet

o

EEOE SR O e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e

4x2

# M B %  LEAF SPRING

® BEi5 - = 98-



WO R

o

Remark

Part.Na

o

NO

-99- @ Besn - il



99014520230 o fho o gk Leaf spring assy 1 6x4 8x4
1 99014520840 Spring plate 1 1
o k1 .
2 99014520841 Spring plate 2 1
3 99014520842 Spring plate 3 1
o ik 2 .
4 99014520843 Spring plate 4 1
5 99014520844 Spring plate 5 1
o FAk 3 .
6 99014520845 Spring plate 6 1
7 99014520846 Spring plate 7 1
o ik 4 .
8 99014520847 Spring plate 8 1
9 99014520848 Spring plate 9 1
o FR S .
10 99014520849 Spring plate 10 1
11 99014520850 Spring plate 11 1
o ik 6 .
12 Spring plate 12 1
13 90003888621 Nut 2
o FHT
14 99014520800 Screw 1
o Eik 8
o k9
o EiR10
o #FHr11
o Fk12
i,
R B R A
%= % K% % §5  WHEELAND TYRE

® B35 - =7 -100-



-101- ® e 35 - m#h



1 DZ79100610061

2 DZ79100610021
3 DZ79112610032
4 30066610075

8.5-20 _=p o o gk
12.00R20c 5 ATH 18PR

SEMP
12.00-20 PyfiGo g%
SEMP
8.5-20 — o #to @

8.5-20 wheel assy

12.00R20 tyre ATH 18PR
SEMP

12.00-20 tube assy

8.5-20 circlip

% # 21 SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

® Bt 5 - =5 -102-



#

(i
s

-1

=
2

N
4

-103- @ Bk



1 Q150B1648 INn Bk Hex screw 8
2 Q40116 o [ Flat washer 8
3 Q40316 o #o @& Spring washer 8
4 Q340B16 I TS A 2R Hex nut 8
5 2190EB-310505 Screw 1
6 5 ° o UZEHE Hex screw 4
7 Q150B1225 JNfho B Spring washer 4
8 Q40312 o Eo Cotter pin 1
9 Q5003214 o do Bolt 1
10 Q5100845 o o Shake rod 1
11 1380A-3105012 | o 4 o Hex nut 2
12 Q340B08 I RIS ARk Spring washer 2
13 Q40308 o #Fo @ Support block 1
14 DZ9100862001 | o ff 3 7&o Hex screw 2
15 Q150B0840 NAD W Bracket 1
16 1380A-3105020 | $EZ2o gk Support member 1
17 1380A-3105054 | 4 Flat washer 2
18 Q40114 Yoo B Spring washer 2
19 Q40314 o o & Hex nut 2
20 Q341B14 I RIS ARk Cross member 2
21 DZ9112860081 | #& 7k Spare wheel holder body 1
DZ9100862040 | o JEZEA(K
WHE & B3 HYDRAULIC SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

® B35 - =5 -104-



-105- ® e 35 - m#



1 DZ9118861020 WEA RS E K Overturn bracket assy 1
2 DZ9118861100 | ¥ EA&HG4E7 48 B Ak, Bracket assy 1
3 Q5005040 Oy Cotter pin 6
4 DZ9118861019 | HELREE (—) Cylinder spacer [ 1
5 DZ9118861200 | ¥ Tk Hydraulic cylinder assy 1
6 Q40124 KEE Washer 1
7 DZ79118861018 | #4%%h (L) Bolt 1
8 Q150B1445 NASLIER Hex screw 5
9 Q40114 SEHE Flat washer 5
10 Q40314 PR EE Spring washer 5
1 Q340B14 I BN AIERE Hex nut 5
12 Q340B12 1 R fE B R Hex nut 4
13 Q40312 PR EE Spring washer 4
14 Q40112 SEHFE Flat washer 4
15 DZ9100820026 | WEFshmE Hydraulic handle pump 1
16 DZ9118861210 | HEKRE B K High pressure hose assy 1
17 Q150B1240 ANALIER Hex screw 4
18 Q5005050 Oy Cotter pin 1
19 DZ9118861056 | #%4B (—) Circlip II 1
20 DZ9118861060 | ZEHUE X Connecting plate assy 2
21 DZ9118861050 | EHUE K Connecting plate assy 2
22 DZ9118861054 | 4B (=) Circlip I 5
23 DZ9118861058 | #f (—) Shaft | 1
24 DZ9118860024 | #f (=) Shaft III 1
25 DZ79118861057 | YHELRRE (=) Spacer I 2

WHE & B3 HYDRAULIC SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

® B35 - =7 -106-



-107- ® 35 - Em#h



26 DZ9118861052 | &k (JU) Shaft IV 1
27 DZ9118861055 | #f (=) Shaft I 1
28 Q40116 SEHFE Flat washer 1
29 Q40316 P ER IR Spring washer 1
30 Q150B16100 NASLIER Hex screw 1
31 DZ9118861026 | [ Washer 3
32 Q40320 P ER IR Spring washer 3
33 Q341B20 I BB R Hex nut 3

B TR Z L % A Kk  HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

® B35 - =7 -108-



BHE NS B K HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY
F 5 # S & W Name u E ERAER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantit Suited type Remark

-109- ® pe 35 - Em#h



DHO0163.430101

DH0163.43020
1

DH0163.43019
9

DH0163.43029
9

ST E RIS

L
EARIKIN %5 RN E
L
FHAE MK INE R
TR R %=
AR B K%
TR R %=

Luxury lengthend widen

high roof cab
standard lengthend widen
high roof cab
Luxury lengthend widen
high roof cab right
standard lengthtnd widen
high roof cab right

(GFRE) with clearstory

(CH#RE) with clearstory

O RERER K

HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

BEs . @ -110-



O RERER K

HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

F S % 5
NO Part.No

& W

Designation

Name

B B
Quantity

ERAER
Suited type

& &

Remark

-111- @ peis - i



DC0163100020
1

DC016310002
02

o 0o esEfke gl
5o oo Bekfko g}

High roof cab body assy

High roof cab body assy
right

HAEZE  toright

FRWME B =E B R

HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

® s - = -112-



FRWME B =E B R

HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No

&

Designation

Name

¥ E
Quantit

ERAER
Suited type

# i

Remark

-113- @ s - il



DHO0163.420101

DH0163.42020
1

ST RIS =

HEARE RIS RS

Luxury half high roof cab

Standard half high roof cab

FHRE with clearstory

HRE  with clearstory

EFRMEEERZEL K

HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

B S - A -114-



EFRMEEERZEL K

HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

F S % 5
NO Part.No

& W

Designation

Name

B B
Quantity

ERAER
Suited type

& &

Remark

-115- @ s - il



1 DC0163100010
1

e #je dl8:gEn o o
E=WNVN

Lengthend widen half high

roof cab

g =E LG

CAB NOUMENON

® Bri5- = -116-



Iy % A4  CABNOUMENON
F 5 # S & W Name u E ERAER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantit Suited type Remark

-117- ® 35 - m#h



1 81.62910.4193 =0 oo G50 g0 g Half high roof cab cover assy 1

81.62910.4234 Ho o gEo §5o g High roof transition cover 1

82.62811.5005 Hitko gk assy 1
4 81.62410.5106 Aifo o gk Floor assy 1 . )

Y . 5o oo 65 high roof cab

81.62410.5100 Rijo o gk Front panel assy 1

5 81.61420.4087 o 8o g Front panel ass 1
i@*ﬁiﬂ? Ak p Y .o o o &  half high roof

6 81.62510.4503 /io oo gk Dash bard bracket assy 1

81.62510.4488 F7o o o g Left side panel assy 1 cab

81.62510.4500 4o oogk Right side panel assy 1
7 81.62710.4235 fo o gy Right side panel assy 1
8 81.62600.4077 /o o o gk Rear panel assy 1 . .

. fmo o o &2 high roof cab
81.62600.4082 4o oo gk Left door assy 1
right door assy

.50 o o &5half high roof cab

BEHZE W ETHE KB  HGHROOF CAB COVER ASSY

® s - = -118-



-119- ® 35 - m#h



1 81.62900.6188 5D oo Bb g0 gy High roof cab cover assy 1 FEFR Juxury FHRE with clearstory
DZ1643930030 | 5o o o 8o 8o g High roof cab cover assy 1 SR AHRE  without clearstory

2 81.62900.6112 o ¥ o Cover 1 stardard F90

3 81.62944.2001 o % o Side glass 1 Left ,outer

4 81.62944.2003 o % o Side glass 1 Left,inner

5 81.62930.0055 5 Window frame 1 Left

6 81.62944.2000 == Side glass 1 Right,outer

7 81.62944.2002 == Side glass 1 Right,inner

8 81.62930.0056 5 E Window frame 1 Right

9 04.29300.0982 BRBFL& Sealing strip NB 150000

10 06.18042.0101 yik:-Jaa Square washer 8 9-ST-A3C

11 06.11069.0157 NAER Hex collar nut 8 MS8-8SC-8-SW13-MAN183-
12 06.15190.0309 # I Washer 18 B1

13 06.21213.2718 XL g A Threaded pin 2 8,4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B1
14 06.11184.0164 NAER Hexagon nut BM8x60-6.,8

15 04.93300.9210 Jiivd 3 Adhesive tape round NB MBSLH-8-A2C

16 04.93300.9028 Jiivd 3 Adhesive tape round NB 6x78000-GR

17 06.01289.0297 & & Hex bolt 16 8x60000-GR

06.01289.0224 & & Hex bolt 16 M8x25SC-8.8-MAN183-B1
18 81.62910.0087 2 rEs Clamp 26 M8x35SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
19 04.93315.0001 T 32 e Fabric panelling NB
7x1300x60000
Bz X 8§  ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

® B35 - =5 -120-



-121- ® B35 - Em#h



1 OSTM- A Outer plate 1
2 DDTC-001 IS Seal strap 1
3 OSTM- 2 AR Inner plate 1
4 DDTC-003 %o oo Rivet 2
5 OSTM- o PR Eross member 1
6 DDTC-002 o L o Electromotor 1
7 OSTM- o £ko o Block 2
8 DDTC-014 o YL Base 1
9 OSTM- Bl S 4 Support 1
10 DDTC-023 oDooo Pin 2
11 OSTM- FARL S (FE) Plastic seat (left) 1
DDTC-029 AR EE () Plastic seat (right) 1
12 OSTM- Ao 6 Plastic hose 2
13 DDTC-024 oo % () Cuprum guided pipe (left) 1
OSTM- oo & (h) Cuprum guided pipe (right) 1
14 DDTC-028 o £ o Rack 2
15 OSTM- ooo (/) Locking block (left) 1
DDTC-018 ooo () Locking block (right) 1
16 OSTM- o {F @®)oao Connecting rod (left) 1
DDTC-015 o f Moo Connecting rod (right) 1
17 OSTM- MEs o (/F) Slide rail left 1
DDTC-016 wooo ) Slide rail right 1
18 OSTM- No By Inner decoration 1
19 DDTC-017 o gt Pannelling 1
20 OSTM- No B Inner decoration cap 1
# R &  ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

® Bt i5 - = -120-



-123- ® 35 - Em#h



21 OSTM- HEKAE Drain pipe 2

22 DDTC-034 B A Eletric box 1
23 OSTM- BT Control switch 1
DDTC-037
OSTM-
DDTC-033

MWW #THZ ROOFFOR VERSION WITH ROOF COVER

B35 - A —124-



O
¥ 5 =

-125- B 35 - Em#h



1 81.62910.4193 Th = K Roof assembly 1

81.62910.2368 | THZEAMR Roof skin
81.97201.2210 | & % Hinge 2
4 81.96410.6004 RegiEgE Protective capassembly

ETHEMBEE ROOFVENT

® Bt 5 - =5 -126-



-127- ® 35 - Em#h



1 81.62941.6038 T XEEE B Roof vent assembly 1
2 81.62941.0059 * 5 Roof vent 1
3 81.62941.0060 b & Housing 2
4 81.62941.0061 | BiZ=HME 1 Lock washer i 1
5 81.62941.0062 | BiEHEII Lock washer ii 1
6 81.62941.0055 | BB Detent 1
7 81.62941.0054 = Covering 1
8 81.62941.0063 | 31 & Spring 2
9 81.62941.0064 | Apciite Rubber stop 2
10 81.62941.0065 ba 12 Bracket 1
11 81.91701.0455 Fa) = Bush 4 6.5x8.8%14/5.5%x4.3-GD-
ZNAILACU1
12 06.2220.1014 LB BE ENLEN Spiral dowel pin 2 5x28-ST
13 81.90470.0602 T B BOg4T Grooved oval head screw 8 DURO-PR6%16SB-WN1742-ST-
14 81.62941.0042 ba 12 Bracket 2 A3C
15 81.74821.0132 B R Gas spring 2
16 06.21565.0405 a4 F Pin 2
17 06.15019.0018 # I Washer 4 A6F8%x14-CQ15K-A3C
18 06.16119.0020 | 4H'E2apE Lock washer 2 A64x12x1.6-PA6.6
19 06.15190.0207 # I Washer 4 6-16-FST
20 81.95302.0064 BRSLAY Ball pin 2 6.4x18%1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
21 06.15190.0207 # I Washer 4 C10-M8x13-19MN-SW13-A3C
22 81.90470.0603 A A R SL B 4T Grooved oval head screw 4 6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
DURO-PT6x18SB-WN1742-
23 81.62941.0044 | ZiEam Locking bracket 2 ST-A3C
T @ X 3% %  ROOFVENT

® Bt 5 - =5 -128-



-129- ® 35 - Em#h



24

25
26
27
28
29
30

06.01283.4919

06.15191.0207
06.13189.0020
81.62941.0043
81.62930.0032
81.62930.0025
81.96120.0899

INFgE
& M
BTIREE
AN
By
LR
REFERE

Hex screw

Washer
Slip-on cage nut
Cap
Cap
Sealing frame roof vent
Sealing frame

— = NN A A

M6x40
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

% F+ & & R DASHBOARD PANELLING

® B35 - =5 -130-



-131- @ s - il



N SN O AW

81.61470.2159

81.61470.2166
81.61446.0019
81.96601.0415
06.11069.0156
81.61470.4005
81.61470.4006
06.24249.0007

ZERTREER

AHTRSER
# R

#

aY;:L 3
ZERTHR R
AR
o 4

Panelling for front panel left

Panelling for front panel right
Cover

Gasket asbestos-free
Washer

Panelling for front panel left

Panelling for front panel right
Rivet

N e

HE%F

M6-6SC-8-SW10-MAN183-B1

7%x3x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

# i COVERING LOOM

® B35 - = -132-



-133- ® 35 - m#h



# i COVERING LOOM

FF

=
NO

% =
Part.No

Desigi

SRZER
lited type

& F

Remark

B35 - Ak —134-



1 81.25425.6002

81.90685.0377
06.07154.1506
06.13189.0108
06.15190.0306
06.07154.1506

AN N A W N

5 Sk S

WRHE R
H ZURET
B IR
& M
H ZURET

Covering assembly

Speed nut

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Speed nut

Washer

Oval-head self-tapping

screw

N NN A A

B4.8-7.0/7.0x8.3-PA6.6-NF
ST4.2x22C-H-H31
ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1

4.2x22C-H-H31

B Bl $% %  COVER ON FRONT PANEL

-135- @ pes - il



B OB ¥ ® CO
+ = =

® B35 - =7 -136-



1 81.25425.0023

81.96601.0505
06.07159.0014

AERKIT R

AR
ALK B BURET

Cover on front panel

Asbestos pad
Screw

12

HHHBRABHOPETETRERAERE &

INDICATOR

-137- ® 35 - @

RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM



® b5 - il
=0 —138-



-139- B 35 - @



® b5 - il
=0 -140-



~141- ® 35 - m#h



® b5 - il
=0 —142-



-143- ® 35 - m#h



® b5 - il
=0 —144-



-145- B 35 - m#h



® b5 - il
=0 —146-



-147- ® 35 - Em#h



® b5 - il
=0 —148-



-149- ® 35 - Em#h



® b5 - il
=0 -190-



-151- B 35 - @



® b5 - il
=0 -192-



-153- ® e 35 - m#



® b5 - il
=0 —194-



-155- (B e 35 - @



® b5 - il
=0 —196-



-157- ® 35 - @



® b5 - il
=0 —198-



-159- B e 35 -



® b5 - il
=0 -160-



-161- ® 35 - @



® b5 - il
=0 -162-



-163- B 35 - @



® b5 - il
=10 -164-



-165- (B [ 35 - @ #



® b5 - il
=0 —166-



-167- ® 35 - @



® b5 - il
=0 -168-



-169- B [ 35 - @ #



® b5 - il
=30 -170-



-171- ® 35 - m#h



® b5 - il
=10 -172-



-173- ® 35 - Em#h



® b5 - il
=10 -174-



-175- ® 35 - Em#h



® b5 - il
=0 -176-



-177- ® 35 - m#h



® b5 - il
=0 -178-



-179- ® 35 - Em#h



® b5 - il
=30 -180-



-181- B 35 - Em#



® b5 - il
=0 —182-



-183- B 35 - m#



BHBABRNP AT E A AE R E R RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM

INDICATOR
F 5 # S & W Name u E ERAER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantit Suited type Remark

B35 - Ak -184-



1 DZ1642110044
2 DZ1642110060
3 DZ1600930003
4 81.92501.0029
5 81.62440.0031
6 81.62440.0022
7 Q2140625
8 Q40206
9 81.90201.0163
10 81.62440.0023
11 Q2140616
12 Q40106
13 81.74821.0095
14 06.21569.0046
15 06.15120.0206
16 06.16029.0035
17 81.96002.0347
18 81.62410.2225
19 81.62410.2224
20 81.08309.6011
21 06.56936.0455
22 06.01283.5211
23 81.97487.0196
24 DZ9112190019

RS R

BT
BRAHRRS I
e
ST
W
A S ARET
St

Bes
SR
A ARET
T
SUEHE
w7

c I
T4

£ 7
ZERIER
AT

1 R
e
ATER U5
X %
Bk

Radiator grille

Radiator protect handrail
Trade mark
Clamp

Hinge black
Packing
Screw

Washer

Hinge pin

Bracket

Hex bolt

Washer

Gas spring

Pin

Washer

Cotter pin
Plug

Left front side cover
Right front side cover
Vacuum indicator
Toric seal

Hex bolt

Angle

Hose nipple

o

o
wnm ==

S NN B B NN NN

e e e e T S I N

M8x22-8.8-MAN183-B1

8x16x2-ST-A3C
B8F8x25x19-CQ15K-A3C
B8F8x25x19-CQ15K-A3C
8x16x2-ST-A3C

9x2N-FPM170-GN
M10x16-8.8-MAN183-B1
66x30x20
5-M10x1-ST-A2C

HHHBRABHOPETETRERAERE &

INDICATOR

-185- @) Bt 35 - 1=

RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM



"UUM

® B35 - =7 -186-



25 04.37135.9005 | 3% =

26 06.11185.0115 | NAER
27 81.97401.0589 | ¥ERIEME

Hose

Hexagon nut
Cable binder

NB

5x1.5-PVC-W-TR

M10-8-A3C
4.6x385-PA6.6-SW

-187- ® s - =



H K 8% R & WIPER SYSTEM

2 o=

e

P e e e
Y e S N o V=
A 4
) =
3
/r

=

=

® Bt 5 - 1= -188-



o L9 SN AW

10

11
12
13
14
15
16

81.26401.6134

81.26450.5035
81.26450.5034
06.01289.0202
06.15013.6111
06.11069.0157
81.62410.5031
06.01289.0202
06.15013.6111
81.26411.6093

81.20411.6090
81.26430.0116
81.26430.0083
81.96410.0678
81.26440.0067
06.16043.0247
06.11164.2115
81.90714.0332
81.90501.0113

SWF /K23 L3I

SCHR B

SCHR B

& ki

piRi-Lo2:3

HBURE
EEIKAESIHR
piRi-Lo2:3

& ki

BOSCH FI7KZ3HE#AT

BIKEHERAT
SWF FIKEE
BIKEE

#

BIAKEH
HERST
aY;:L 3

& M

B 8

Wiper motor SWF

Bracket assembly

Bracket assembly

Washer

Hex bolt

Hex collar nut

Wiper carrier wide

Hex bolt

Washer

Wiper linkage assembly
BOSCH

Wiper linkage assembly

Wiper arm swf

Wiper arm swf

Cap

Wiper blade

Spring washer

Hexagon nut

Washer

Nut

o

— QN A\ = N W W =

W W W W W W W W -

A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-A3C
M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
MS8-8SB-8-SW13-MAN183-B1

M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
A8.4x16%1..6-200HV-A3C

B10x18-A3C
M10-8-A3C

M26x1

-189- @ B - il



B FHMDES KR WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

NO P

# 5 F i \\\
TS AN

® B35 - =7 -190-



N A W N

o L 9 &

81.62410.5031

81.97001.5081
81.97001.5082
06.01470.2413
06.15013.6109

81.97001.0499
81.97001.0498
06.01289.0202
06.15013.6111
81.97001.0501
81.97001.0500

InBEHI AR AR H

R F B R
AP R
VaY;:L 1:3
il

E #®
VIR
FrIg R
&2 B
E #®
VIR

Wiper carrier wide

Grab handle assembly left
Grab handle assembly right
Hex bolt
Washer

Covering left
Covering right
Hex bolt
Washer
Covering left
Covering right

QO OO =k m

— - S\ O\ e

M6x25SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
A8.4x16%1..6-200HV-A3C

-191- @ B - il



PR OB B W Y% R AW 4 WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMP AND ACCESSORIES

9ark

® Bt 5 - = -192-



1 81.26485.6030

o L NN kAR W

[y
<

81.26481.0033
81.96410.0307
04.37134.9004
04.37135.9940
81.26483.0001
81.26482.0025
81.26481.6036
91.26481.0026
81.26412.0013

[IESVARs 22 L -2
(24V)

TKIBE 2%
®OE
L/ -
BYE
= B
H R
BREFEEKE
fiti 7K 2% 2
BRI

Windscreen washer pump
Single-pipe

Water filter

Plug

Hose

Corrugated pipe
Distributor

Windscreen wash nozzle
Water container

Cover

Rubber cap

5.6
4.0

e e e L B

B5x16-CR-SW
4x1-PVC2-80-TR
10x50000-PA6-SW

-193- @ Bt 35 - 1=



P4 X 3% B  WINDSCREEN

XK B

F 5 1 o

NO ] % lemark

® Bt i5 - = -194-



1 81.62450.0052
2 81.96121.0056

)RS
PR R R

Windscreen

Seal strip

-195- B 35 - m#




3 £ HANDHOLD

*®F

F S
NO.

® B35 - =5 -196-



14
15
16

81.61701.5137

81.61701.5136
81.61701.0099
81.61701.5163

81.61701.5162

06.01470.6411
06.04209.0035
06.13189.0056
81.61950.0237
81.61950.0244
81.61701.5165
81.61701.5164
06.15013.0412

06.11185.0115
06.15230.0204
06.04201.4661

ZE AR A R

A AR B
o A AR
FECERMRUE B

FAEME B

VaY;:L 1:3
B SKIRET
B IR
N B R B SAR
A B R B SAR
ZE EEHRF
Fi EZERF
& ki

aY;:L 3
& ki
B SKIRET

Covering assembly left

Covering assembly right
Covering center
Dashboard side part

assembly left wide
Dashboard side part
assembly right wide

Hex bolt
Pan-head screw
Slip-on nut
Sealing frame left

Sealing frame right
Handhold left
Handhold right

Washer

Hexagon nut
Washer
Pan-head screw

N e e e e NN

M6x20Z72-SC-8..8-MAN183-

A2C

M6x20Z1-4.8-H-A2C
M6-16%x24x4.0-C45-ZN

A10.5%x20x2-200HV-

MAN183-B1
M10-8-A3C
6.4x17x3-ST-MAN183-B1
M6x25SC+4.8-H-A3C

-197- @ pe 35 - @



DASHBOARD

&R &K

B
K
X

® Bt s5 - =7 -198-



ok

o L9 NN kAR W

—
<

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

81.61701.0120

06.13189.0051
06.07158.4503
06.07158.4505
81.96002.0420
81.61701.0119
06.13189.0051
06.07158.4503
81.96002.0420
81.61701.5169
81.61701.5170
81.61430.0053
81.94289.0158
06.15013.0409

06.13189.0051
06.02099.0362
06.07158.4505
81.96002.0420
06.13189.0012
06.07158.4505
81.61701.2227
06.07158.4505
81.61701.0135
81.61701.0134

ET#

B IR
H ZURET
H ZURET
£ T
ZE by
B IR
H ZURET
£ T
A1 T
A1 T
IRITE TS5
m '
& ki

B IR

PN A IR AR Sk 24T
H ZURET

£ T

B IR

H ZURET

R ER

H ZURET

#

#

Covering lower
Speed nut
Oval-head
screw
Oval-head

sCcrew

self-tapping

self-tapping

Plug

Covering upper
Speed nut
Oval-head

sCcrew

self-tapping

Plug

Center part assembly
Center part assembly
Bracket

Steel tube

Washer

Speed nut
Cylinder screw
Oval-head

screw

self-tapping

Plug
Speed nut

Oval-head self-tapping

o

W N = o= NN N = &R NN A

N T S N7 T Y T R JO R

ST4.24-A3C
ST4.2X1371-C-H-A3R
ST4.2X1971-C-H-A3R

ST4.24-A3C
ST4.2x1371-C-H-A3R

HE%F

A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1
ST4.24-A3C
M5x30Z1-8.8-A2R
ST4.2x1971-C-H-A3R

ST4.2-2-A3C
ST4.2x1971-C-H-A3R

ST4.2x1971-C-H-A3R

HE%F

-199- @ Bt 35 - 1=



DASHBOARD

&R &K

B
K
X

® Bk 35 - 1= 7 -200-



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

81.61701.0125

81.61701.0124
81.61701.6179
81.63745.0019
85.63740.0003
81.90470.0611

81.61701.6178

06.13189.0051
06.13189.0090
06.13189.0051
06.13189.0091
81.61701.0123

81.61701.0150

A P IR ERAA

AR
o T A e B
it YIAE

HE AR G
T S IRAT

FEL A% 48 T2

B IR
B IR
B IR
B IR
RABAAR AT 5

&

Cover plate center part

Cover plate center part
Center partassembly
Shelf
Ash tray
Groovde raised head
Coll.screw
Covering assembly
Electronics
Speed nut
Speed nut
Speed nut
Slip-on cage nut
Cover for additional heater
black
Cover

AN N = -

N W WA A

PT-KA4x16-WN1411-ST-A3C

ST4.24-A3C
ST4.2-11x15x4-CK67-A3C
ST4.24-A3C
MS5-14.5x17x2.0

-201- @ Bt 35 - 1=



&

B O3 %R  BRACKET DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM
3

\¥
% | ¥

®
Z
© un

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -202-



1 81.25441.0609

81.25441.0524
06.13189.0039
06.07158.4503
06.07158.4507

N A W N

SRR O RER
VR R BRI
BTIREE
A kA7 B BURST
A kA7 B BURST

Panel

Bracket
Nut
Screw
Screw

A A AN

-203- B 35 - Em#




HWBI B X AL A P % COVERING RIGHT AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

B ERREAE A

STEM

FF

=
NO

% =
Part.No

& F

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -204-



81.61443.2014

06.11069.0144
81.61430.0042
81.61430.0044
06.13189.0056
06.04201.8657
81.97640.0266

HIERE T 28
AR
p &
p &
S L
S ARAT
T

Bracket

Hex collar nut
Covering
Covering
Slip-on nut
Pan-head screw
Line clip

NN A = - N

M6—6SC-8-SW10-A3C

HTHEE
M6-16x24x4.0-C45-ZN

M6x1672-4.8-H-A2R

-205- @ B35 - =46



F2000 % ¢ 2 2¥ 3§  F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

F2000 % Iy

F =
NO

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -206-



ok

o 9 NN AR W WNN

etk ke
o 0 X NN NN R W= O

81.61902.0075

81.61902.0063
81.61902.0079
81.61902.0062
81.61902.0078
81.61942.0067
81.61951.0053
81.61951.0023
81.61951.0051
81.61901.0067
81.61960.0616
81.61960.0660
81.61941.6015
81.90470.0611
81.61990.6054
81.25901.0104
81.95501.0173
81.95501.0187
81.95501.0174
81.95501.0190
81.95501.0175
81.95501.0189
81.95501.0176
81.95501.0188
81.61972.0026

%
3

S S o

5 B B Of of Bt At

Fh TR Je B
/TR
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
A

Housing bottom part

Housing left
Housing left
Housing right
Housing right
Cover

Sealing cord

Seal

Sealing washer
Heater

Adapter

Adapter

Parts kit mounting
Grooved raised head coll
Control switch assembly
Miniature bulb
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Lever

o

N = e e e e e e e e e e ek e e e e e e N e e e e

-207- @ BE 35 - 1=




F2000 %5 ¢ 2 2¢ 3§  F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

F2000 2 o§ =
F S # = Z
NO Part.M Remark

® Bt 35 - 127 -208-



20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

81.61990.0034

81.61990.0066
81.61990.0083
81.28601.6110
81.90820.0404
81.90490.0681
81.61990.0081
81.61990.0079
81.61990.0080
81.61990.0082
81.61951.0021
81.61940.0047
81.92201.0098
81.90650.0018
81.97640.0274
81.61941.0250
81.61930.0054
81.61930.0055
81.61930.0053
81.61930.0052
81.25417.6818
81.95510.0054
06.24243.0221
81.61990.0063
81.97640.0251

P
T

EANE BB
=
G B oG E &k

* 3@
=

FLERIR

& X
aw

S
P

B W

Clip
Lever
Flap
Motor
Lock washer
Grooved raised head coll
Defroster flap
Flap left
Flap right
Fresh air flap
Sealing frame
Flange
Blind rivet
Nut
Retaining clip
Bracket
Blower housing
Fan
Half shell
Half shell
Loom
Bracket
Blind rivet
Mounting clamp
Spring clamp

a\-ki—li—li—li—li—li—il\)i—li—li—li—l\o

(3]
=]

W ek W G e e e e e N

PT-K3x10-WN1451-ST-T10

A4x13-AL/ST-BK/A4C

A4x13-ST-ST-A1P-A1P

-209- @ BE 35 - 1=



i A X = 4k # A COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING
6

o #oM R

F =
NO

® Bt i5 - = # -210-



o L NN kAR W

— e e
N KA W N = O

16

17

18

19
20

81.61902.0061

81.61902.0076
81.61902.0079
81.61902.0078
81.61942.0067
81.61951.0023
81.61951.0051
81.61901.0067
81.61960.0616
81.61980.0043
81.61941.6015
81.90470.0611
81.61990.6053
81.25901.0104
81.95501.0177
81.95501.0173
81.95501.0187
81.95501.0174
81.95501.0190
81.95501.0175
81.95501.0189
81.95501.0176
81.95501.0188
81.97640.0251
81.61941.0250

SRR
SR
E5etk
Firelk
#
EReS
TR
piigeCog
RREE
Fthl R
FmLF
B4
Fh TR Je B
/TR
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
ARk &z
FEFR
x B

Housing bottom part

Housing bottom part
Housing left
Housing right
Cover

Seal

Sealing washer
Heater

Adapter

Control valve

Par kit mounting
Grooved raised head
coll.screw

Control switch assembly
Niniature bulb
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Bowden cable
Spring clamp

o

N A e e e e e e e e e e el e e e e e e DN e e ek e

PT-KA4x16-WN1411-ST-A3C

LD24V-2.4W-W2x4.6D

-211- @ B35 - 1=



i A X = 4k # A COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING
6

o #oM R

F =
NO

® Bt i5 - = -212-



21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

81.61972.0026

81.61990.0034
81.61990.0066
81.61990.0067
81.90820.0404
81.97640.0274
81.61990.0081
81.61990.0083
81.61990.0079
81.61990.0080
81.61990.0082
81.61951.0021
81.61942.0047
81.92201.0098
81.90650.0018
81.61951.0022
81.61930.0054
81.61930.0055
81.61930.0052
81.61930.0053
81.25417.6818

81.95510.0054
16.24243.0221
81.61990.0063

A
=g

PR
[l & %

R
FERFER

= ¥
= BE T
d b
=

B
AW OHWHB RS

& K

Lever

Clip

Lever

Lever

Lock washer
Retaining clip
Defroster flap
Flap

Flap

Flap right
Fresh air flap
Sealing frame
Flange

Blind rivet
Nut

Gasket

Blower housing

Fan

Half shell
Half shell
Loom

Bracket
Blind rivet

Mounting clamp

N = = O

|95
—

e e ek ek ek QN R e e e e e e e

A4x13-AL/ST-BK/A3C

M8-16x18-8-A2C

A4x13-ST-ST-A1P-A1P

-213- @ BE 35 - 1=



B ofE & B2 B X HL BLOWER WITH SENSOR

WA B S KR HLBL

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

® Bt - = -214-



1 81.61930.6070

81.61931.0002
81.61930.6067
81.25435.0935
81.90470.0608
06.16119.0022
06.43839.0074

AN N A W N

FREB LRSS

x B
R B
# %
B4
PR
PR

Blower with sensor

Carrier
Blower assembly
Plug
Grooved raised head coll
Lock washer
Lock washer

N NN e e

PT-KA2.5x12-WN1411-10.9-
A2B

-215- @ BE 35 - 1=



Z s 9K ¥ EF  AIRINTAKE BOX ON CAB

g =R

F 5

® Bt 5 - = -216-



1 81.61950.6043

81.41860.0040
06.13189.0099
06.07158.1604
06.15190.0306
81.98405.0050
81.97401.0580
81.61910.0011

L NN AW

|
B IR
H ZURET
& M
ZRHKE
YRR B
R R D98

Filter housing assembly

Lock

Speed nut

Oval-hesd self-tapping
Washer

Polymide tube

Cable binder

Pollen filter

A A AN

— N

ST4.8-2-MAN183-B1
ST4.8x16C-H-A3R
5.3x15x1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1

2.4%x92-PA6.6-SW

-217- @ oS- il



23 /5 #% 5% AIR DUCT

® 5 - = -218-



—

o L9 NN kAR W

e ke
o 0NN R WN = O

20

21

81.61950.0246

81.61950.0247
81.61951.2009
81.61951.6030
81.96501.2012
81.61950.6028
81.61950.0213
81.61950.0214
81.61951.2003
06.41159.0050
81.61950.0239
81.61950.0238
81.61950.0229
81.61950.0228
06.07158.4504
06.13189.0051
81.61950.0233
81.61950.0232
81.61950.0215

81.61950.0216

81.61950.0219

AESHD

EESHA
R
UL 5951
EReS
L
EFESEE BRES
HESEE BRES
FEAATER
BRRST
EAZSEE
HAZSEE
EpMESEE
APMESEE
H ZURET
B IR
HEZSEE
ME[EE
HET MR ERTS
-4

it
EETMEAERES
-4

it
ET MK SR

Air outlet right

Air outlet left
Gasket
Nozzle assembly
Seal
Nozzle
Defroster air duct left
Defroster air duct right
Gasket asbestos-free
Lock washer
Air duct left inner
Air duct right inner
Air duct left
Air duct right
Oval-head self-tapping secrew
Speed nut
Air duct left outer
Air duct right outer
Air duct left inner on door
side
Air duct right inner on door
side
Air duct left inner on door
side

i—li—li—li—lNNi—li—iN-k-kNi—lH

—
- DD

5-18-CK67/PVC-SW

ST4.2x16Z1-C-H-A3R
ST4.24-A3C

-219- @ pe 35 - i



23 /5 #% 5% AIR DUCT

® B35 - =5 -220-



22

23
24
25
26

81.61950.0220

81.61950.0223
81.61950.0222
81.61950.0225
81.61950.0224

EET—MASES

EiE
EHREAESEE
AHEAESEE
R
1 BV XU

Air duct right outer on door
side
Air duct left inner
Air duct right inner
Footspace nozzle left

Footspace nozzle right

O S sy

-221- @ BE 35 - 1=




BB X EE (# Z i ) HEATER DEVICE (WITH AIR CONDITION)

i3

I_l, ?n_.\% 222_



1 81.61960.0722 B2 Xk Heater line 1 22x1.5
1 81.61960.0721 | EERGEA® Heater line 1
2 81.61960.0647 | EEREIA® Heater line 1 22x1.5
3 81.96301.0650 B Shaped hose 1
4 81.96301.0651 B Shaped hose 1
5 81.96301.0652 B Shaped hose 1
6 06.67128.0711 + i Hose clamp 7 AL27-31
7 81.97487.0484 b BB Bracket 5
8 06.15013.0409 # i) Washer 5 A64x12x1.6-2200HV-MAN183-B1
9 06.11240.0303 | Nfmigs Hex lock nut 5 AM68-MAN183-B1
10 81.61940.0088 | HER B ET L4 Plate 1
11 06.09082.3714 SEiL g5 Self-tapping screw 2 DEM6x%30-ST-A2C
12 81.61967.0016 | &I Control valve 1
13 81.90470.0621 & & To engine or auxiliary heater 2 PT-KA5x20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
14 16100840031 | [EIX% Outer pipe 1
15 DZ1643840011 | BEAKE Inner pipe 1

-223- @) Bt 35 - 1=



B XEE (A 2 ) HEATER DEVICE (WITHOUT AIR CONDITION)

BN EE (
F 5 * & &
NO Part. S5 n %”3 Q Remark

A N

(P z

& 5\ \ 19

2 ™
6

NS

5 lg'

® B35 - = -224-



ok

o L9 NN kAR W

ke
N = o

81.61960.0722

81.61960.0648
81.96301.0630
81.96301.0631
06.67128.0711
81.97487.0484
06.11240.0203
06.67066.0213
06.15190.0307
06.11240.0303
16100840031
DZ1643840011

BXEKE

5% R [EIKE
BRI E
BRI E
* i
x B
NABURIRE
BEFR
& M
B 8
B E
HAKE

Heater line

Heater line
Hose bend
Shaped hose
Hose clamp
Bracket

Hex lock nut
Mounting clamp
Washer

Hex lock nut
QOuter pipe
Inner pipe

o

— e NN AN N A e e

22x1.5

22x1.5
22/22-25/25/40-EPMDS
22x22-MAN334-2
AL27-31

AM6-8-MAN183-B1

2x18-8-MAN183-B1

6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
AMG6-8-MAN183-B1

-225- @ B - il



Vo~ 4 MOUNTING FUEL REFRIGERANT PIPES

wEE R

F =
NO P

® B35 - =5 -226-



ok

06.01470.1409 VAY LY i Hex screw 2 M6x16Z-8.8-MAN183-Z2C

2

3 81.97401.0771 = Jz Clip 1 D1-110x15-W1

4 81.97401.0435 | & k& Clip 1 ‘

X X . . R - THRS
5 DZ1642840020 | FYEESAES B Air condition assy 1
6 DZ71642840012 Pipe 1
' T 'p A 6~10

7 DZ1642840013 | % F Pipe 1

8 DZ1642840011 | & F Pipe 1 ks
Rigkas - R

9 DZ1642840010 | FE4gHlL ARk Compressor 1

10 DZ1642840014 | 238 RN B Strap 3 .
R - E4N
R - E4N
1430

-227- @ B 5 - 1 #



= W R FLUID RESERVOIR WITH MOUNTING

2= A WO
F S * Z
NO Part.N Remark

® Bt 35 - =7 -208-



1 81.61910.6018 TR Fluid reservoir 1

2 81.25503.6136 FE TR Pressure switch 1

3 81.61941.5087 X3 R Bracket assembly 1

4 06.15191.0207 # ) Washer 2 6.4x18%1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
5 06.11069.0156 N ER Hex collar nut 2 M6

6 06.01470.1409 | A f-Ligk Hex bolt 2 M6x16

-229- @ B - il



ENGINE COWLING INSULATION WITH MOUNTING

WX ER KRN E L Z &

WX OB

® Bt 35 - =5 -230-



1 81.61370.0073

81.61370.0072
2 81.61370.5006
81.61370.0052

4 81.90820.0340
5 04.39535.9106

RN Faf
RENHLT R RE
A

RENHLREEAR

ool i
il 4

Engine cowling insulation

Engine cowling insulation
Anti-wear strip assembly
Engine cowling insulation
rear
Lock washer
Anti-collision strip

36
1.4m

5-22-X12CRNI177

-231- @ BE 35 - 1=



FLOOR PLATE AND ENGINE COWLING

W MR 3 HL R

HoR MOk

_“___._0

5

® B35 - =7 -232-



1 81.96002.0154

81.96002.0428
81.96002.0308
81.96002.0312
81.96002.0063
81.96410.0502

AN N A W N

B O
£ T
R LB E
£ T
£ T
£ T

Plug

Plug
Tapered plug with tab
Plug
Plug
Plug

25

10

20.7x8-25-PE-SW
20.7x8-25-PE

102.5x18-124-PE
8.4x6-14-PE
85.5%20.6x7-89x24-M3165-P2

-233- @ B - il



B oMb MR B R B W & FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

Bl H AR BB B &

F 5 # S ] ER & F
NO Part.No De d type Remark

I_‘: ?IL.\ % —234-



1 81.62860.0677 ZEHT T Hi AR 3 Floor mat wide left 1
81.62860.0681 b Floor mat left 1
ZEHIH L HEZ toright
2 81.62860.0676 A5 B 55 M Floor mat wide right 1
81.62860.0680 A5 B iR 2 Floor mat right 1
3 81.61510.0137 ML S Anti-skid stri 2
B{Wﬁ% p HEBZ  toright
4 06.04201.2607 NASLIER Pan-head screw 6
5 06.15191.0207 3 I Washer 6
6 06.13169.0012 | 2% 3% FEAIAT Blind rivet nut 6 M16x16Z2-4.8-H-A2R

6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
AM16x13-QST36.3-A3A

-235- @ B - il



Hi # CARPET

Hi  CARPET

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

® B35 - =7 -236-



W N

XX 9 &N O A

81.62860.0685

81.62860.0686
81.62860.6113
81.62860.6114
81.62860.0410
81.62860.0426
81.62860.0694
81.62860.0577
81.62860.0578

EJEhiE

ey k5
RENHLEAS L
RENHLEAS L
BTy
ELEIN
REHLJEE
ZME R
A E A AR

Floor mat left rear

Floor mat right rear

Carpet

Carpet

Bordering ring

Trm ring

Engine cowlingmat {92 rear
Side wall carpeting 90 left
Side wall carpeting f90 right

O S S Y ey

HEZE  toright
REPLE
REPLE

-237- @ B - il



% ¥ | MELT-ON FOIL

B H|  MEL
F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

Bt 55 - Ak —238-



1 81.62850.2215

81.62850.2219
2 81.62850.2216
81.62850.2222
81.62850.2211
81.62850.2212
81.62850.2206
81.62850.2207
81.62850.2208
7 81.62850.2182

N 0 A W

ZERTIRIRAR
ZERTIARIR
AHTARIR
AHTARIR
SRR
HiJE AR
B

JE IR

JE IR

FRIRAR

melt-on foil

melt-on foil

melt-on foil

melt-on foil

melt-on foil left rear
melt-on foil right rear
melt-on foil front
melt-on foil rear
melt-on foil rear

melt-on roil

O e e S S Y

RATHESE

RATHESE

RATHESE

to Right

to Right

to Right

-239- @ B35 - 1246



SOUND PROOFING

K& & # #
K& & M #

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -240-



1 81.62571.2049

81.62571.2044
81.62571.2043
4 81.62571.2042

Y=y
RELJEAR
RELJEAR
RELJEAR

Damping plate
Damping plate
Damping plate
Damping plate

HBLE 750x50x2.5
500x165%2.5
320x200%2.5
300x50%2.5

-241- @ BE 35 - 1=



NOISE INSULATION LONG HAUL CAB

KEBEBERERFER

rk

@ < g
e /o o )t

[>]
O

® B35 - = -242-



1 81.19220.0609

DZ71642690019
2 81.19220.6258
DZ71642690018
81.19220.0118
81.19220.0684
06.01303.3113
06.15190.0309
06.11240.0404
06.11069.0157
81.97487.0128

o L9 SN AW

ZERaRR

ZERR R
AR
AR
x B
x B
NFSKIREE
& M
HBURE
aY;:L 3
Egr

Noise insulation

Noise insulation
Noise insulation assy
Noise insulation assy
Bracket
Bracket right

Hex bolt

Washer

Hex lock nut

Hex collar nut
Angle

0 N N e

® o

M8x20SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B1
BMS8-8-MAN183-B1
M8-8SC-8-SW13-MAN183-B1

-243- @ 5 - 1 #



BEHEIXERREFHETNE HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

DLE

R

Remark

® B35 - = -244-



—

81.62930.5137

81.62640.0087
81.63704.0012
06.04209.0028
81.92202.0026
06.24249.0007
81.97001.6069
81.94289.0173
06.13189.0025
06.07156.1607
81.63710.0018
06.07171.1408
06.13189.0024

o L9 NN kAR W

—
W N =D

T 2 A B

# |
* A
B BURET
BRI RIAET
o 4
T BB
7
BTIREE

H ZURET

X H
WISk B BURET
BTIREE

Headlining assembly

Section
Clamping piece
Grooved raised head coll
Rivet
Rivet
Grab handle assembly
Steel tube
Speed nut
Oval-head self-tappingm
screw
Coat hook
Oval-head self-tappingm
screw

Speed nut

A AN A A A = 0

5.6x9-ST-ZNS
7.2x20/26-PA6-GR
7%x3x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

ST4.8-1-A3C
ST4.8x25C-HA3R

ST3.9-1-A3C

-245- @) BE 35 - 1=



Y BN ENNER (—) SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING 1

WX REREE TING 1
F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - =7 -246-



1 81.62571.0036

81.62571.0037
81.97001.5065
06.15019.0069
06.04209.0025
81.92202.0026
81.96002.0377
81.94299.2371

N SN O AW

AMEATTE GEED
EMEASE D
FEHRFEA

# K

VaY;:L 1:3

BRI RIAET

£ T

m '

Interior paneling right

Interior paneling left
Handhold assembly rear
Washer
Pan-head screw
Rivet

Plug
Steel tube

AN &N A A =N

HEZ  toright

A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-A3R
M6x30SC4.8-H-A3R
7.2x20/26-PA6-GR
A10.4x32.540-PVC-GR
12x2.5%5-0.1-ST35GBK

-247- @ BE 35 - 1=



WO R O® B M OER () SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING I

WX ERE R \TING I

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 5 -248-



—

81.62571.0043

81.62571.0042
81.97001.5065
06.15019.0069
06.04209.0025
81.63902.6006
06.07171.1407
81.92202.0026
81.96002.0377
81.94299.2371

o L9 NN kAR W

[y
<

EMEATTE D
ANEASTE D
FEHRFEA

# 5]

VaY;:L 1:3

M AR

H ZURET

BRI REAET

£ T

m '

Interior paneling left

Interior paneling right
Handhold assembly rear
Washer

Pan-head screw
Luggagae

Self-tapping oval head
screw

Rivet
Plug

Steel pipe

o

AN N N = A R e e

HEZ  toright

A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-A3R
M6x30SC4.8-H-A2R

ST3.9x25C-H-H31
7.2x20/26-PA6-GR
A10.4x32.5-540-PVC-GR
12x2.5%5

-249- @ Bt 35 - 1=



K M & Bk SIDE PANEL CLOSED

% H KM R
F S # 5 g &
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -250-



W N

XX 9 &N O A

10
11
12
13

81.62510.2367

81.62530.4191
81.62510.2325

81.90750.0571
81.62530.4247
81.62510.2366
81.62530.4191
81.62510.4440

81.90750.0571
81.62530.4248
81.62530.4199
81.62530.4240
81.62530.2274

ZMEIMR

IISEAE T s e
M R

BUEMERAR

ZEM B T REER B A
A E AR
IISEAE T s e
A BB S B

BUEMERAR

A0 B TR
ZEA BBl I LA B
A BBl T T SLAE B
M AR

Side panel replacement

Reinforcement assembly
Reinforcement assembly left
upper
Threaded plate
Reinforcement assembly left
Side panel replacement
Reinforcement assembly
Reinforcement assembly
right, upper
Threaded plate
Reinforcement assembly right
Left side panel reinforcement
Right side panel
reinforcement

Side window inner plate

O S S -y

-251- @ 35 - i




EZWAEEFEER HEADLINING REAR PANELLING

EZW AR
F S * Z
NO Part Remark

® B35 - =7 -252-



1 81.62930.5157

81.63704.0012
06.04209.0028
4 06.24249.0007

TS R B

* A
B BURET
o 4

Headlining assembly
Clampin piece
Grooved raised head
coll.screw
Rivet

12

6x9-ST-ZN5
7%x3x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

-253- (@) BE 35 - 1=



HHEHKE B REAR PANEL CLOSED

#HEAWKE B
F S % =
NO Part.No

® Bt 35 - =7 -254-



1 81.62710.2285

81.62710.2279
81.62710.2278
81.62710.2241
81.62710.4244
81.62730.4275
81.62730.2542
81.62710.2277

L NN AW

Ja B5MK

A

VNI ;3

J5 Bl_E i

J& B T RRBR B B
72 5 B B B
A e B B B
SV

Rear panel replacement group

Rear wall reinforcement left

Rear wall reinforcement right
Reinforcement

Reinforcement assembly
lower

Rear window inner plate (left)

Rear window inner plate (right)
Middle column

O S e =y

-255- (@) Bt 35 - 1=




BE 48 L SLEEPER BRACKET

BE BH X 3
FEORS P
NO Part! Remark

A
11 |
2 /@%
9
8

® Bt 35 - 127 -256-



1 81.62158.0023 EXEEK Bracket 1

2 81.62158.0018 | BRhfiae Support 1

3 81.62158.0019 SEEAR Securing plate 1

4 81.62150.5033 LW Retaining strap assembly 1

5 06.04300.8916 B SLIg4T Oval-head countersunk screw 2 M8x35-4.8-H-A2R

6 06.13169.0013 L1222 gy Blind rivet nut 4 AMB8%15.5-QST36.3-A3A

7 81.97487.0494 BT Fish plate 1 16x3x%65-12.5-40-9.0-
ST37-2-A4C

8 06.04201.8713 | YisLug4T Pan-head screw 4 M8x30-4.8-H-A2R

9 06.15019.0084 # i) Washer 2 A8.4%x16%1.6-200H V-

MANI183-B4

10 81.94289.0163 # = Steel tube 4 16x3.5x7.5-0.25-ST35BK

11 06.18610.1509 ] = Steel tube 2 16x3.5%x9-0.2-ST35BK

12 06.13169.0011 | 4pizigst Blind rivet nut 2 AMB8x28.7-ST/PUR-A3C

-257- @ RS- il



T 48 X 3 g /&  LOWER SLEEPER BRACKET WALL

T 4 %
F o= |
NO

(¥
N

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -258-



81.62158.0027

06.09093.2307
06.07158.6808
06.07158.1507
06.07158.6805
06.07158.6807
06.07158.1507
06.15199.0006
81.62158.0025
81.62158.0024
81.62158.0026
81.90470.0621
81.90685.0395
81.90685.0352
81.91020.0748
81.91605.0040
06.04201.8509
06.15019.0072

TEHSTERREK

H ZURET

H ZURET

H ZURET

H ZURET

H ZURET

H ZURET

& M
TEMEZESR
T EME P RSZR
TEMEA AR
H ZURET

B 8

o 4
W

FE AR
SKIRET

& M

Lower sleep bracket wall

Oval head screw
Ovalhead self-tapping screw
Ovalhead self-tapping screw
Ovalhead self-tapping screw
Ovalhead self-tapping screw
Ovalhead self-tapping screw
Washer

Storage box wall left
Stowage box center
Storage box wall
Grooved raised head collscrew
Speed nut

Sleeve nut with hexagon socket
Pin

Securing plate
Pan-head screw
Washer

w

NN = o A O = o om0 A A A AR A A

ST4,2x38-M-H-A3R
ST3,9x32Z2-C-H-A3R
ST4,2x25C-H-A3R

ST3,9x19Z2-C-H-A3R
ST3,9x25Z2-C-H-A3R
ST4,2x25C-H-A3R

5,3x15%1,2-140HV-A3R

PT-KASx20-WN1411-109-A3R

50%3,5x8-POM-BL

B-9,3/M6/10,0-ST-SW5-A3R

M5x20-4,8-H-A2R
AS5,3x10x1200HV-A3R

-259- (@) Bt 35 - 1=



T 4  LOWER SLEEPER

F =
NO

T 4 L«%}i@ |
e

® B35 - 1= 7 -260-



N A W N

=)

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

19

DZ1643370030

81.62159.6268

81.62160.5143
81.62159.5229
06.04209.0030
06.15019.0084

81.90713.0004
06.15019.0084

06.11240.0604
81.62150.6017
81.62150.6016
81.62150.0023
06.46080.0340
06.04299.0009
06.04299.0010
06.15019.0084

06.11240.0604
06.04209.0030
06.15019.0084

81.96020.0129

FiM A
FM

BN B B
B B

S SKARET
& ki

&2 B
&2 B

NABURIRE
PRI BB B
BUEZR B B
REFBERASIR
4R
VUSKIRET
VUSKIRET

& ki
NABURIRE
B SKIRET
& ki

B

bunk assembly

bunk assembly

covering assembly
plate assembly
pan-head screw
washer

washer
washer

hex lock nut

securing clip assembly
retainer, left assembly
bracket

pressure spring
counteraunk screw
counteraunk screw

washer
hex lock nut
pan-head screw

washer

rubber pad

A N -

NN

N e b N e e e N

AN

M8x164.8-H-A3R
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
12.5x25%2.5
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
BMS8-8-MAN184-B4

2.5%x12.5%47.5
M8x90x344
M8x100x34-4
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
BMS8-8-MAN183-B4
M8x164.8-H-A3R
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
26.5%29.5x19-8

-261- @ Bt 35 - 1=



T 4  LOWER SLEEPER

F =
NO

T 4 L«%}i@ |
e

® B35 - =7 -262-



21

22
23
24
25

06.04209.0023

81.62158.5010
88.90710.0070
06.15190.0407
06.12079.0003

FRUERET
SCHR B
& ki
& ki
NABURIRE

pan-head screw

bracket assembly
washer

washer

hex cap lock nut

A A AN

M5x164.8-H-A3R

6.5x20x7-ST52-3-A3C
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-A3R
Mé6-6-A3R

-263- @ B35 - 1= 4G



F 4 % B  UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

B 35 . i 4 —264-



o NN AR W N -

— e e
N KA W N = O

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

81.62159.6261

06.29050.0110
06.15019.0084
81.90712.0815
06.04201.8709
81.91020.0743
81.62150.6015
81.97651.0148
06.24041.0406
81.62150.2060
81.62150.0027
81.62150.5030
81.62159.0193
06.04201.2509
06.21569.0149
81.62159.5278
81.62159.2468
81.97630.0174
81.93030.0198
06.16029.0035
81.62159.5277
06.04300.8707
81.96020.0129
81.62159.0153
06.07158.1503

o ¥ o
o £ o
o Ho
7= AF
L o
o
fizo i
F Biio

Upper sleeper equipment

Circlip

Washer

Washer

Hex screw

Pin

Active protect fence
Spring

Rivet

Bracket

Fastening plate
Fixation protect fence
Protect cap

Screw

Pin

Sleeper bracket left

Sleeper bracket right
Spring

Bush

Cotter pin

Rod

Screw

Rubber cushion
Cushion seat

screw

i
o BN

BN N AR NN NN = E N AN = NN &N =N

7-ZNPHR3F
A8.4-200HV-A3R
8.5x16x2-PA6

M8x20-4.8-HA3Q

2x8-UST36-2

M5x20
B8H11x75x71.5-CQ15K-A3R

M5x12-4.8-H-A2R

ST4.2x13-C-H-A3R

-265- (@) Bt 35 - 1=



F 4 % B  UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

® B35 - @ -266-



24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

81.62159.2470

06.06156.0515
06.15019.0084
06.11064.2114
81.97651.0147
06.11240.0604
81.90713.0004
06.04209.0030
81.62159.5229
81.62159.6259

[ T A

Mo BRhE

o o
TN R R

+* &
TN R R
ko g
o o #io
Mo gk
ooofR

Fixation plate

Stud
Washer
Hex nut
Circlip

Hex nut
Plastic sheet
Screw

Plate

Sleeper assy

[ ]

N A A NN DNDNDDN

M8x40-45H
A8.4-200HV-A3R
BMS8-04-A2C
BMS8-8-A2R

M8x16-4.8-H-A2R

-267- @ B - il



REAR WALL PANELLING CLOSED

wH K E R KR

® B35 - 1= 7 -268-



1 81.62770.0100

2 81.92202.0026
3 81.62740.0067
4 06.07158.1409
5 06.15013.0065
6 06.13169.0011

0 9835 B = s R P9 A
o 4
B BRI ESR
WISk B BURET
B K

FOPETNFRRER

Widen cab rear wall

Rivet
Adapter
Oval-head
screw
Washer

self-tapping

Blind rivet nut with
hexagon

19

1z
7.2x20/26-PA6-GR
2]
ST9%38C-J-A3R
A4..3%x9x%0.8-200HV-
MAN183-B1
AMS8x28.7-ST/PUR-A3C

-269- @ L35 - 1=



B R JE B % Bk COVERING SEAT BOX

B Ry R R # IR
F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

® B35 - =5 -270-



1 81.62230.0039 =L covering left 1

81.62230.0040 =hH covering right
81.92201.0093 o £T rivet 6 6.2x14.8-POM-RAL9011

-271- ® 35 - Em#h



EES HERER SEAT LEFT AIR SPRING

EER #HEER  SEATLE

F 5 # S & W
NO Part.No Designation

ERAER & &
Suited type Remark

® Bt 5 - = -272-



1 81.62301.6895 25 PR B K Seat air spring left 1

81.62301.6896 A R B B, Seat air spring right 1 R .
o MTHEZE toright
81.62301.0050 A RER B R Seat air spring right 1 il
DZ1643510030 | ¥ &2 R B Hydraulic seat assy left 1 .
MTHEZE toright
DZ1600516210 | Z2 ek 5B, Left seat assy 1
81.62301.6899 e & BE AR B B Left fixation seat assy 1
DZ1643510060 | Z2RefE 5B, Seat air spring left 1 .
. MTHEZE toright
2 06.02109.0045 & £T Cylinder screw 4

MTHEZE toright

MTHEZE toright

M8x25SC-8.8-MAN183-B1

-273- @ BE 35 - 1=



SEAT RIGHT STATIC

kB o BB
HOEOE B R

® Bt - = -274-



L NN AW

81.62301.6900

81.62301.6896
06.02109.0045
81.62305.0027
06.01489.0055
81.90712.0970
81.62305.0026
81.62340.0117
81.94299.2371

0 [ 5 e A A
i R I B
B4
x B
VaY;:L 1:3
& ki
#

i

m '

Seat static right

Seat static right
Cylinder screw
Bracket

Hex bolt
Washer
Covering

Cap

Steel pipe

o

(SN S

MTHEZE toright
M8x25SC-8.8-MAN183-B1
7/16”-20UNFX22-8.8-SW17-

A2C
11.5%21x2-ST2KS0-A3C

-275- @ BE 35 - 1=



EEXETTIE BN ETTHIERS DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

& %11

F S
NO

® Bt 35 - = -276-



W N

XX 9 &N O A

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

81.62670.6011

06.01470.0409
06.15013.6109

81.62692.5001
81.62691.0010
06.12072.0153
06.01303.3113
06.15013.6111

DZ716.4334.003
0
81.62680.0069
81.62680.6095
06.02829.0009

81.62680.0055
81.90750.0571
81.62680.0070
06.04308.0909
81.62680.0085
81.62680.0083
81.62680.0074
81.62680.0073
81.62680.0069

1L R
NS i
T

CRB e B
B4
BURIERY
VaY;:L 1:3
& ki

EETTBUE B
ERT
B
BURIRAT

Bt K
BUEMERAR
W T
EBYFT
T K
BYFF (0D
BYFF (=
ERT

EXRR BB

Door arrestor assembly

Hex bolt
Washer

Support assembly
Screw

Hex cap lock nut
Hex bolt

Washer

Door lock assembly left
Clip green

Lock assembly
Raised conters head locking

screw

Striker plate

Threaded plate

Pin
Oval-head countersunk screw
Operating rod left
Guide plate

Operating rod

Operating rod

Clip green

Lever assembly

20

N N e e

N = B -

e e e . O B

Mé6x16
A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

-277- ® B35 - 1=



EEXETTIE BN ETTHIERS DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

& %11

F S
NO

® Bt - = -278-



23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

81.62680.0087

81.62680.5013
81.62680.0059
81.97100.6098

81.62642.0032
81.62642.0031
06.15191.0207
06.11184.0112
06.16739.0011

06.02829.0010
81.96001.0388
81.96002.0142

EBRPFT
EBYFT
# 4
SAFE B

BREEIR
BREEIR
& ki
aY;:L 3
R

SKIRET
FRPE
£ T

Operating rod assembly left

Operating rod assembly left
Knob

Lock set in cab

Escutcheon
Escutcheon
Washer
Hexagon nut
Washer

Pan-head screw
Grommet
Plug

O S S -y

N = NN

ERWTRIERENEY
-

(HFEAHFRR. RATFR
AR
BT

6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
Mé6-8-MAN183-B1
A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1
Mé6x10-MK5-4.8-H-A2C

-279- @ B - il



EFETILEERMNMETERE RS DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

w

A T V Q | RIGHT
F s / @ 14’

NO k

® Bk 35 - 1= 7 -280-



W N

XX 9 &N O A

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

81.62670.6011

06.01470.0409
06.15013.6109

81.62692.5001
81.62691.0010
06.12072.0153
06.01303.3113
06.15013.6111

DZ1643340040
81.62680.0058
81.62680.6096
06.02829.0009

81.62680.0055
81.90750.0571
81.62680.0070
06.04308.0909
81.62680.0084
81.62680.0083
81.62680.0074
81.62680.0072
81.62680.0058
81.62641.0086

LB 35Y57

HEON A RIS
P

CRB e B
B4
BURIERY
BUR IR
& ki

PEE SNy
aRT
AR
BURIRAT

REAR
SREUR

W T
VUSKIRET
FBRAFT
T K
BYFF (0D
BYFF (=
RT
SCHR B

Door arrestor assembly

Hex bolt
Washer

Support assembly
Screw

Hex cap lock nut
Hex bolt

Washer

Door lock assembly

Door lock assembly

Lock assembly
Raised conters head locking

screw

Striker plate

Threded plate

Pin
Oval-head counter sunk screw
Operating rod right
Guide plate

Operating rod

Operating rod

Clip red
Lever assembly right

N N e e

N = R e

e e e . O B

M6x12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
A6.4x12x1.6x200HV-
VMIAN183-B1

Mé6-6-A2C
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

M8x30-MKS8-A2

M8x16-A2

-281- @ Bt 35 - 1=



EFETILEERMNMETERE RS DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

w

A T V Q | RIGHT
F s / @ 14’

NO k

® B35 - 1= 7 -282-



23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

81.62680.0086

81.62680.5014
81.62680.0049
81.97100.6098

81.62642.0032
81.62642.0031
06.15191.0207
06.11184.0112
06.16739.0011

06.02829.0010
81.96001.0388
81.96002.0142

AHRPFT
FBRAPFT
# 4
SAFE B

BREEIR
BREEIR
& ki
aY;:L 3
R

SKIRET
FRPE
£ T

Operating rod assembly right

Operating rod assembly right
Knob
Lock set in cab

Escutcheon
Escutcheon
Washer
Hexagon nut
Washer

Pan-head screw
Pan-head screw

Plug

L I L Y

(HFEAHFRR. RATFR
AR
BT

6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
Mé6-8-MAN183-B1
A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1
M6x10-MK5-4.8-N-A2C

8.3x11-13-PE

-283- @ B - il



EZEITBRBENAE E)]H %  DOORHINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

k%0 / L _
\r? g
|

RN
AN
(éz\/ \

3

=4

AN

P

NS

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -284-



N A W N

81.62690.0047

81.62690.0042
81.62690.0046
81.62691.0007
06.01470.0513
81.62690.6026

BREZHI
BT ]
7
B
VaY;:L 1:3
L WEE: oY

Hinge part
Hinge part
Bush
Hinge pin
Hex bolt
Door hinge assy

32

M8x2571-8.8-MAN183-A2C

-285- @ B35 - 1246



HANDLE WINDOW LIFTER

FHEBITRES
FHEBITRES

HA!

3
2.

&

Remark

BER

[
J

14
I

@
5
a

o

Part.No

o

NO

@, -286-

-1

=
2

N
4

@ px



1 81.62640.6057
81.62640.6058
2 06.04209.0033
06.02829.0010
3 81.62640.0095
4 81.62641.6052
5 06.04300.4706

RIS

PEE e v S
B SKIRET

B SKIRET
FHPE
FHRERTFR
T TRIRAT

Window lifter assembly left

Window lifter assembly
right

Pan-head screw

Pan-head screw

Escutcheon

Window crank assembly
Oval-head countersunk screw

T Y I

M6x10Z1-4.8-H-A2C
Mé6x10-MK5-4.8-H-A2C

M5x10-4.8-H21

-287- @ Bt 35 - 1=



B EBESH PMEETTE F BFER  DOORWINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

B3 & &6 K 2 LY OPERATED
F = % = &
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -288-



1 81.62640.6057 | Z=BmiTHue Left window lifter 1

81.62640.6049 e RIE g A e Left electrical widow lifter
2 06.15013.6109 SEHE Flat washer 4 A6.4x12%1.6-200HV-A3C
06.02829.0010 B SLIg4T Pan-head screw 4

-289- (@) Bt 35 - 1=



B EBEESHBOAETTES FF BFEER  DOORWINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

2N i 5 I VA \LLY OPERATED
F S # S £ =
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -290-



1 81.62640.6058 | 7 BeEiTHe Right window lifter

81.62640.6050 A BB s Right electrical window lifter
2 06.15013.6109 SEHE Flat washer
06.02829.0010 B SLIg4T Pan-head screw

-291- @ Bt 35 - 1=




EZE ] A DOOR COVERING LEFT

® B35 - =7 -202-



ok

81.62630.5095

81.62640.0092
81.63745.0017
81.90685.0374
06.07159.0008
06.07159.0010
81.96002.0414
81.63745.0015
81.62630.2263
81.62630.2259

o L9 NN kAR W

[y
<

EET IR B

* i
AR
BRI IREE
B SKIRET
H ZURET
% OE
woOBE
EPR
R A

Door lining assembly left

Clamp

Tool box left

Speed nut
Grooved oval head collar bolt
Grooved oval head collar bolt
Plug

Bottle holder

Foil left

Foil left

o

e N Y - Y

4.8%x25
4.8%x60

-293- @ Bt 35 - 1=



HE T A DOOR COVERING RIGHT

A ETEH M4  DOOR

F B # £ ] ra:
NO Part.No pe Remark

Bt 35 - @A —294-



ok

81.62630.5096

81.62640.0092
81.63745.0016
81.90685.0374
06.07159.0008
06.07159.0010
81.96002.0414
81.63745.0015
81.62630.2262
81.62630.2258

o L9 NN kAR W

[y
<

AR B

* i
FARYIRE
BRI IREE
B SKIRET
H ZURET
£ T
woOBE
PELal 3

AFE

Door lining assembly right

Clamp

Tool box right

Speed nut
Groovde oval head collar bolt
Groovde oval head collar bolt
Plug

Bottle holder

Foil right

Foil right

o

e N Y - Y

-295- (@) Bt 35 - 1=




RAREEHFERMBWAELEST DOORWINDOW LEFT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

AW EH
— 4 R
F S 5 ! o
NO
emark

PN

8 ~

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -296-



L NN AW

81.62640.0081

06.07164.1604
06.13189.0025
81.62651.0050
81.62651.0045
81.62645.6011
81.62630.0047
06.07159.0008

T 50

Uik B BURET
B IR
R S
R S

EAWE )oY
ERIE

B SKIRET

Guide rail for window rear

Self-tapping countersunk screw
Speed nut
Seal strip
Seal strip
Door glass assembly
Window frame right
Groovde oval head collar bolt

B o e e e NN

ST4.8x16C-H-A3C
ST4.8-1-A3C

ST4.8x25C-H-A3R

-297- @ Bt 35 - 1=



REEHFENHRMBWALEST  DOORWINDOW RIGHT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

AW E E /
F = 4 ;s
NO --"..‘—‘ ;.;: , /// amark
el ( 6
e S
-% . i _"
/ It

A7,

A

1

N

® B35 - 1= 7 -208-



L NN AW

81.62640.0081

06.07164.1604
06.13189.0025
81.62651.0050
81.62651.0045
81.62645.6011
81.62630.0048
06.07159.0008

T 50

Uik B BURET
B IR
R S
R S

EAWE )oY
ey 13

B SKIRET

Guide rail for window rear

Self-tapping countersunk screw
Speed nut
Seal strip
Seal strip
Door glass assembly
Window frame right
Groovde oval head collar bolt

B o e e e NN

ST4.8x16C-H-A3C
SR4.8-1-A3C

ST4.8x25C-H-A3R

-299- @ BE 35 - 1=



EE ]8R DOOR PANELING LEFT

E ] 8
F S # g &
NO P Remark

N

\ 
N

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -300-



ok

81.62630.6021

2 81.62641.0099
3 81.97610.0288
4 81.90685.0374
5 06.07159.0008
6 06.15190.0306
7 81.96002.0414
8 81.98702.0006
9 81.62641.0101
10 06.13189.0056
1 06.04201.2607
12 81.96002.0414
13 81.62651.0049
14 81.62630.2276

81.62630.2259
15 81.61446.0037

TR R

EEIHEF
v '’
BRI IREE
kIR
& M
£ T
B
sk oss
B IR
T S IRAT
®OE
R
it
gttt
AR IR

Door paneling assembly left

Door handle left
Tension spring
Speed nut

Grooved oval head collar bolt
Washer

Plug

Gasket

Pull handle
Slip-on nut
Pan-head screw

Plug
Seal

Foil
Foil left
Cover

o

N e N RN e WOW AN R e

B4.8-9.7/9.7x18.0-PA-NF
ST4.8x25C-H-A3R
5.3x15x1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1

M6-16%x24x4.0-C45-ZN
Mé6x16-4.8-H-H31

-301- B fe 35 - @ #



DOOR PANELLING RIGHT

B ET] &R
B ET] &R

& F

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -302-



ok

81.62630.6020

2 81.62641.0100
3 81.97610.0288
4 81.90685.0374
5 06.07159.0008
6 06.15190.0306
7 81.96002.0414
8 81.98702.0006
9 81.62641.0101
10 06.13189.0056
1 06.04201.2607
12 81.96002.0414
13 81.62651.0049
14 81.62630.2276

81.62630.2258
15 81.61446.0037

AT

AEIHEF
v '’
BRI IREE
B SKIRET
& M
£ T
B
sk oss
B IR
T S IRAT
£ T
R S
et
FEFT

RABFF R AR -

Door panelling assembly right
Door handle right

Tension soring
Speed nut
Grooved oval headcollar
bolt

Washer
Plug
Gasket
Pull handle
Slip-on nut
Pan-head screw
Plug

Seal

Foil

Foil right
Cover

o

N e N RN e WOW AN R e

B4.8-9.7/9.7x18.0-PA-NF
ST4.8x25C-H-A3R
5.3x15x1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1

M6-16%x24x4.0-C45-ZN
Mé6x16-4.8-H-H31

A PIRT RSN R
H 4

-303- B [ 35 - Em#



EERRERXNERF DOOR WINDOW DOOR LEFT NON-SWIVELLING

EERERXNEH

F S ® 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

C)

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -304-



1 81.62650.0037 AEE Door glass

81.96120.0885 BRPHE Sealing frame
A0.00182.8078 | HEEREL Filler strip black

-305- (B [ 35 -




FERERXNERF DOOR WINDOW DOOR RIGHT NON-SWIVELLING

FERERXEF

F S ® 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -306-



1 81.62650.0037 AEE Door glass

81.96120.0885 BRPHE Sealing frame
A0.00182.8078 | HEEREL Filler strip black

-307- ® fe 35 - Em#




R B e R MR X% FLOORSUPPORT WITHOUT CROSS REINFORCEMENT

AR

RCEMENT

F S
NO

# 5 %

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -308-



1 81.62811.4541
2 8162811.4550

PR
FHQR BB

side member assembly

side member assembly

-309- B [ 35 - m#




CROSS REINFORCEMENT FLOOR SUPPORT

WA B oo aR A

2
B
H

_“___._0
P

® B35 - =5 -310-



1 81.62821.5049

81.97487.5027
06.15013.0412
06.11064.2115
81.96210.0536
06.11240.0206
81.90714.0349

N QN O AW

BB B
HEER
& ki
B 8
SR
aY;:L 3
& ki

Cross reinforcement assembly

Fish plate assembly
Washer

Hexagon nut
Cushion

Hex nut

Washer

N NN A

5x20x2
M10-8-MAN183-B1

BM10-8-A3C
11x50x15

-311- ® e s5 - @k



EEZEREHERSHEZHH  CABTILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

® Bt i5 - = -312-



1 81.41720.6061 WEEETE Bracket left 1
2 81.41720.6060 HeaEBEATE Bracket right 1
3 06.02813.4913 N ERAT Hex lock screw 6 M14x40
4 06.02813.4915 N ERAT Hex lock screw 4 M14x55
5 06.11251.2005 B EhaRE Hex lock nut 10 M14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
6 81.41715.6010 LS Locating arm assembly 1
7 81.96210.0437 # i3] Rubber pad plastic/steel 2
8 81.90713.0909 #H )3 Shim 2 33x65%6-ST/GI
9 06.36950.0510 BRRNE Bearing bush 2
10 81.96503.0129 #H )3 Seal 4 35.5%47x5-PUR
11 81.96101.0638 #H )3 Washer 2 32x70x4-PAF
12 06.15013.0415 #H )3 Washer 2 A15x28x2.5-200HV-
MAN183-B1
13 81.96210.0407 BRE Rubber pad 2
14 06.02099.0211 A f RS BAT Cylinder crew 2 M14x30
15 81.41720.5341 FRAERN 12 <7 P RURK, Bracket assembly left 1
16 81.41720.5340 BsER A S P B, Bracket assembly right 1
17 06.01499.0150 NASLER Hex shoulder stud 2 M16x100
18 06.11241.0117 NEEERE Hex lock nut 2 AM16x1.5-10-A3C
19 06.01739.0054 g 7 Hex bolt 11 M12x1.5x35-8.8-A-
MAN183-A3C
20 06.11222.6507 N ER Hex collar lock nut 14 M12x1.5-MAN183-B1
21 81.41723.6099 RV Hydraulic cylinder 1
DZ1643820030 %L M Hydraulic cylinder 1
DZ1643820031 RV Hydraulic cylinder medl

-313- B 35 - Em#h



EEZEREHERSHEZHH  CABTILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

® Bt 5 - = -314-



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

DZ716.4382.0050

DZ716.4082.002
1
81.91020.0734
81.97602.0764
81.41723.0064
81.90820.0500
81.90713.0697
81.90713.0696
06.11241.0117
81.90712.0983
81.96502.0867
81.90713.0695
06.11241.0321
81.95801.0114
06.29010.0117

TR ML
LN
W T
ESLLS
& ki
& ki
& M
TR
B 8
& ki
pay ikl
& ki
BURIERY
® H
# M

Hydraulic cylinder

Hydraulic cylinder
Pin
Pressure spring
Washer
Circlip
Washer
Washer
Hex lock nut
Washer
Seal
Washer
Hex lock nut
Bush
Circlip

o

N N = m NN e e e e b e e

Ik 100
AEZE  toright

1.6x32.4x25-X12CRNI177K

A23.2x1.25

25%x38x3-PE
16.2x36x4-ST2K32-A4C
AM16x1.5-10-A3C

29.5%40x7-PUR

18.2x44x3-ST50-2-A3C
AM18x2-10-MAN183-B1
20%40x20
20x1.20-ZNPHRSF

-315- @ e - il



B X & o= FRONT BEARING SPRING

& i

Remark

.

@@

—
(]

® Bt - =5 -316-



—

o L9 NN kAR W

—
N = O

81.41722.6012

81.91730.0116
81.93021.0102
81.93021.0103
81.43706.0039
81.43703.0008
81.93021.0104
81.43706.0033
06.11241.0307
06.01734.4420
06.11241.0314
06.15190.0310
81.90712.0032

PRI
& ki
XAE
7
g =
& M
XAE
g =
HBURE
S
B 8
& M
& M

Spring strut
Sleeve
Bearing bush
Bush
Rubber bush
Washer
Bearing bush
Rubber bush

Hex lock nut
Hex bolt

Hex lock nut
Washer
Washer

NN_N_N_N_NN

Z 2
= =w

14.2x20%45
20%23%20
16%35.5%x26

AM10x1-10-MAN183-B1
M14x15x75-109-MAN183-PHR
AM14.5x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
10.5%30x25-140HV-MAN183-B1
17x70x5-QSTE380N-A4C

-317- ® 35 - Em#h



CAB LOCK LONG HAUL CAB

KgiemEREYURINM

® Bt - = -318-



1 81.41701.5344
DZ1640440020
DZ1642440060
DZ1643440020

2 81.41701.5345
DZ1640440010
DZ1642440050
DZ1643440010

3 Q150B1440

4 Q33414

5 DZ1640440036
DZ1640440045
DZ1642440055
DZ1643440030

6 Q150B1225

7 Q33412

8 81.61851.6020

9 Q150B1690

10 Q33416

11 81.41722.6013

12 Q150B1470

13 Q33414

14 81.96210.0462

15 81.61851.0008

16 Q150B1470

EfE BRI

EREaESRE B
EREaESRE B
EREaESRE B
FIE R ESCRE B
FIE R ESCRE B
FIE R ESCRE B
FIE R ESCRE B
NFSKIREE

[ HeSR/NABRIR
iz

[ e R A

[ e R A

[ e R A

[ e R A
NFSKIREE

[ HeSR/NABRIR
iz

BHEY
INFASKIRAE

[ HeSR/NABRIR
iz

TR A

NFSKIREE

[ HeSR/NABRIR

Cab support assembly

Cab support assembly
Cab support assembly
Cab support assembly
Cab support assembly
Cab support assembly
Cab support assembly
Cab support assembly
Hex lock screw

Hex lock nut

Cross member assembly
Cross member assembly
Cross member assembly
Cross member assembly
Hex bolt low type

Hex lock nut
Cab lock

Hex shoulder stud

Hex lock nut

Spring strut

Hex bolt

Hex lock nut

Rubber pad

Striker plate

Hex bolt

o

N A N A A DN DN NN O m o e O\ QN e e e e e e

EZESR 780

i 100

EZESR 780

i 100

HTERIEERSML
M12x1.5x22-M8.8-A3C
BM12x15-8-MAN183-B1

M16x1.5%x90-8

M14x1.5%65-8.8-MAN183-B1

-319- ® 35 - @



CAB LOCK LONG HAUL CAB

KgiemEREYURINM

® Bt 35 - 1= 4 -320-



17

18
19
20
21

Q33414

81.96210.0364
Q150B16110
Q33416

DZ1643440070

I BegRN A SRR
s

E @A
INFASKIRAE

[ HeSR/NABRIR
B

U BIBRER B

Hex lock nut
Silent block
Hex shoulder stud
Hex lock nut
Cross member assembly

_-NNN

AM14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1

M16x1.5x110-8.8-A3C
AM16x1.5-10-A3C

=5 EH

-321- ® e - il



CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

TREBRERERSR

® B35 - @ -322-



1 81.41723.6059

DZ716.4082.002

2 8

3 DZ71643820001

4 DZ71643820003

5 DZ1643820006

6 99112820005

7 90003559482

8 9003559561

9 90003559516

10 DZ1643820005

11 90003171356

12 Q340B06

13 93.760081

14 2190-3506511

15 Q40506

16 Q40206

17 Q150B0625

18 Q150B1030

19 Q33210

20 Q340B08

21 DZ71643820002

22 DZ71643820021

23 Q40308

24 Q150B0825

Fo @ o gio
o o jgo o gfo
o JHAE

o JHAE

o o g

o o g
FELZWE
+* £
Eio feRe)
o o g
Wkt o

I RS A4 WA R
[i] X B
x5
Hflo &fo {5
Ko

AVELE Ao
AVELE Ao
IR JE /N ffo o 81
I RS A4 WA R
o JHAE

[i] X B

o o
AVELE Ao

Hydraulic manual pump

Hydraulic electrical pump
Oil fecding pipe
Oil fecding pipe
High pressure hose
High pressure hose
Three soint

Clip

Nut

High pressure hose
Plastic fastening strap
Nut

Plate

Bracket

Spring washer
Washer

Hex screw

Hex screw
Locking nut

Nut

Oil feeding hose
Plate

Spring washer

Hex screw

High pressure hose

o

N b e BN N NN DN DNN AR = QN = e e e e

-323- ® B - 1l




CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

TREBRERERSR

® B35 - m# -324-



25 81.41723.6099

26 06.02813.4410
27 06.11251.2001

e wheL
INF R BURET
N R BUR A

Tilting cylinder
Hex lock screw
Hex lock nut

M10%25-10.9-MAN183-B1
M10-10-MAN183-B1

-325- (B [k 35 -



£ 8 ¥ ¥  LEFT FENDER

® B35 - =7 -326-



ok

81.61230.0067

81.61243.0095
06.13189.0078
06.07154.1804
06.15190.0307
81.61210.5363
06.15190.0309
06.11184.0114
06.07158.1805
06.15190.0307
81.61210.0173
06.41159.0050
81.97640.0278

o L9 NN kAR W

—
W N =D

ZERT AR
R

B 8

IR 2 5 BURET
& M
ERR TR
& M
aY;:L 3

IR 2 5 BURET
& M
ERETHERMR
BREBRH
URk

Guard plate left wide

Angle bracket left

Speed nut

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer

Mudguards assembly left
Washer

Hexagon nut

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer
Mudguard trim plate left
Lock washer
Clamp

o

— R = NN 9NN = A RN -

ST6.3-5-SW
ST6.3x16C-H-A3C

8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B1
MS8-8-A2C

ST6.3x19C-H-A3R
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

5-18-CK67/PVC-SW

-327- ® 35 - m#



4 # F R RIGHT FENDER

8 FHR R
F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= -328-



ok

81.61230.0066

81.61243.0094
06.13189.0078
06.07154.1804
06.15190.0307
81.61210.5364
06.15190.0309
06.11184.0114
06.07158.1805
06.15190.0307
81.61210.0172
06.41159.0050
81.97640.0278

o L9 NN kAR W

—
W N =D

A R
R

B 8

IR 2 5 BURET
& M
FHTR TR
& M
aY;:L 3

IR 2 5 BURET
& ki
AR AR
PR
URk

Guard plate right wide

Angle bracket

Speed nut

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer

Mudguards assembly right
Washer

Hexagon nut

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer

Mudguard trim plate right
Lock washer

Clamp

o

— R = NN 9NN = A RN -

ST6.3-5-SW
ST6.3x16C-H-A3C
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B1
MS8-8-A2C

ST6.3x19C-H-A3R
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

5-18-CK67/PVC-SW

-329- B [k 35 - @ #



® Bt 35 - 1= -330-



o LI &N W

11
12

81.66410.0352

81.61243.5268
81.61243.0091
Q40108

Q33408
81.97445.0208
81.90490.0641
DZ71640230071

Q2540835

Q40108

Q33408
81.97470.0098

ERRTR

R BB
FEEAR
B K

aY;:L 3

* A
W/ AR RS
HUeR
VUSKIRET

& ki

aY;:L 3

WRUREH ()

Mudguards left rear
Clip assembly

Fish plate

Washer

Hexagon nut
Clip

Grooved hex collar bolt

Mud flap

Countersunk screw

Washer

Hexagon nut

Cable binder with nounting

NN = AN A

NN

A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
MS8-8-MAN183-B4

PTK7%x25-WN1447-ST-A2B

M8x35-8.8-A3C

A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

MS8-8-MAN183-B1

-331- @ pes - il



s 5 M A& B F K  FENDERRIGHT BEHIND CAB

® Bt 35 - 1= -332-



o LI &N W

11
12

81.66410.0353

81.61243.5268
81.61243.0091
Q40108

Q33408
81.97445.0208
81.90490.0641
DZ71640230071

Q2540835

Q40108

Q33408
81.97470.0098

BERTHR

R BB
FEEAR
B K

aY;:L 3

* A
W/ N AT kR
HUeR

VUSKIRET

& ki

aY;:L 3
WRUREH ()

Mudguards right rear

Clip assembly
Fish plate
Washer

Hexagon nut
Clip
Grooved hex collar bolt
Mud flap
Countersunk screw
Washer

Hexagon nut

Cable binder with mounting

NN = AN A

NN

A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
MS8-8-MAN183-B4

PT-K7x25-WN1447-ST-A2B

M8x35-8.8-A3C

A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

MS8-8-MAN183-B1

-333- @ B35 - 1346



22114 ¥  LEFTDOOR STEP

o W= ]\\_’/I/ ./{//

NO Part.N

® Bt 35 - 1= -334-



N SN O AW

[>]

10
11

81.61510.0225

81.61510.0229
81.61510.5161
81.61510.5163
06.15190.0409
06.11069.0158
81.61510.0267
81.61510.0263
81.61510.5197
81.61510.5181
06.01320.1314
06.15019.0084

06.15190.0409
06.11069.0158

ErEH
ErBH
ZEdR M I B
ZEdR M I B
& ki
B 8
EEBH
EFEGH
ET 6B BB
TEH

Wi E
BIF TR

Step left

Step left

Trim assembly left
Trim assembly left
Washer

Hexagon nut

Step left upper
Step center

Step assembly right lower black
Step

Hex bolt

Washer

Washer
Hexagon nut

[,
e e ) (G0 e e e

—
-~ A

14
14

TR BEAR

AL AR
[SRVA 21

AL EAAR
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
MS-8-MAN183-B4

BRrESH  HIGH POSITION
STEP
f&fri&H  LOWERSTEP

M8x22-8.8-MAN183-B4
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
MS8-8-MAN183-B4

-335- @ B35 - 146



H 11 &6 B RIGHT DOOR STEP

A 116 FH  RIG]

F 5 # = £ #
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -336-



N SN O AW

[>]

10
11

81.61510.0226

81.61510.0230
81.61510.5162
81.61510.5164
06.15190.0309
06.11069.0114
81.61510.0268
81.61510.0262
81.61510.5196
81.61510.5181
06.01320.1314
06.15019.0081

06.15190.0309
06.11069.0114

allekH
AHIIEH
it i sk
it i sk
& ki
B 8
A LB
AE G B
HTEH
TEH

Wi E
BIF TR

Step right
Step right
Trim assembly right
Trim assembly right
Washer
Hexagon nut
Step right upper
Step center
Step assembly right lower black
Step
Hex bolt
Washer

Washer
Hexagon nut

R = o WD L) e e e

—
-~ A

14
14

TR BEAR

AL AR
[SRVA 21

AL EAAR
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
MS-8-MAN183-B4

BRrESH  HIGH POSITION
STEP
f&fri&H  LOWERSTEP

M8x22-8.8-MAN183-B4
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B4
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
MS8-8-MAN183-B4

-337- @ pes - il



EERP COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

® Bt 35 - 1= -338-



1 81.62710.0002

06.07154.4504
06.15199.0006
06.13189.0058
06.04209.0015
06.15199.0004
06.11240.0203

N QN O AW

LR

H ZURET
& M
B IR
B SKIRET
& M
NABURIRE

Covering for rear panel

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer

Speed nut

Pan-head screw

Washer

Hex lock nut

—_—N = N NN

7X16Z1-C-H-ASR
5.3x15x1.2-140HV-A3R
ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C
ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C
M6x204.8-H-A3R
AMG6-8-MAN183-B1

-339- @ B35 - 124G



ZHEEERLEMEKF GRAB HANDLE ON REAR PANEL TRUCK TRACTOR

EEFE
F S # s Z
NO Part.N Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -340-



1 81.97001.5085

06.01303.3113
06.15013.0411

4 06.11064.2114

REKRTF B

Vav;:L 1:3
B K

aY;:L 3

Grab handle assembly black

Hex bolt
Washer

Hexagon nut

M8x20SC-8.8MAN183-B1
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1
M18-8-MAN183-B1

-341- B 35 - m#



BT M 3% fi R A1 /£ # i SIDE TRIM FRONT PANEL AND PROTECTIVE EDGING

3

F S
NO

i U % %ﬁt@é\(c{ )

® B35 - E 4k -342-



1 81.62410.2225

81.62410.2224
06.01470.0509
06.15013.6111
81.62910.0051
81.62910.0052

AN N A W N

ZERTM AR
AHT U AR
NFSKIREE
& M

WRPEL
WRPEL

Side trim for front panel left

Side trim for front panel right
Hex bolt

Washer

Left drain strap

Right drain strap

10
10

M18x16Z1-8.8-MAN183-B1
A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-A3C

-343- B [ 35 - @



¥ P R B F SUN VISOR ROLLER

MR B

F S
NO

® Bt 35 - 1= -344-



ok

81.63703.6019

2 06.07158.1607
3 06.15199.0006
4 06.07158.1609
5 06.13189.0025
6 81.63703.0049
7 81.63703.0050
8 81.63703.0051
9 81.63703.0048
10 81.96020.0192
1 81.90820.0153
12 81.96002.0303
13 81.62430.0017
14 06.13189.0039
15 81.62430.0016

PR
H ZURET
& M
H ZURET
BTIREE
ER R
AR
[l e 42
IR AT
Zras
S
£ T
EEpE
BTIREE
Zeplat ol

Roller sun visor

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer

Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Speed nut
Guide rod left

Guide rod right
Holder

Guide rod center

Buffer

Lock

Plug

Covering left, upper

Speed nut

Covering right, upper

[ ]

— A = AR R e N e NN A A

ST4.8x25C-H-A3R
5.3x15x1.2-140HV-A3R
ST4.8x38C-H-A3R
ST4.8-1-A3C

D34x24x4

ST4.2-3-A3C

-345- (B [k 35 - @



AIL-ROUND CURTAIN AND TRARISVERSE CURTAIN

AEEHANERNE S

RSN

iE
Remark

-t n \\v
» -

ot

s

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -346-



—

o L9 NN kAR W

e e = T T e
S N A W=D

17
18
19
20

81.63903.0078

81.63903.0134
81.63903.0132
81.63903.0133
06.24249.0007
81.61444.0013
81.61440.0016
81.97104.0012
81.61440.0018
06.04201.2507
06.15013.0408
06.11064.2111
81.63704.0013
81.63704.0014
06.43839.0026
81.62101.5060
81.62101.5063
06.43839.0060
81.62105.5001
81.62105.0001
06.07158.1406

HHE
R
REL Ak
BEBTEAR

o 4
BB
B} g

&

BURAR
NS RIR R

& ki

aY;:L 3

EPE EERAAD
APUE EERAAD
KiFH (ERBAAD
WREA (EARRAAD
WEEWEHR EFHE
AHRD

BB

[l 8

[l 8

H ZURET

Cutain tray

Buffer self-adhesive black
Angle right black

Angle left black

Rivet

Turn lock assembly
Clamp plastic

Cover

Lock plate

Pan-head screw

Washer

Hexagon nut

Rail left

Rail right

Retainer

Ail-round curtain
Ail-round curtain assy
Glider
Retaining strap
Retaining disc
Oval-head

screw

self-tapping

[y
e DN b bk e DN b e e ek e ) ek e N

=
SN 3

Cral9011
60x25x12

7x3%x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

M5x16-4.8-H-MAN183-B1
AS53x10x1-200HV-MAN183-B1
MS5-8-MAN183-B1

ST3.9x22C-H-A3R

-347- B [ 35 - m#



¥ MW &%  TRANSVERSE CURTAIN

T
F S * Z
NO Part Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -348-



1 81.62101.5067

2 06.43839.0060
81.62102.5050

[95]

06.43839.0060
06.43839.0026
81.62140.0065
06.13189.0059
04.39835.9012
06.07154.1204

o L9 &N A

A B

BB
ey §ith oY

BB

SRR

HHPE

B 8
REOHRER
TRk B BURET

Transverse curtain assembly
left

Glider
Transverse curtain assembly
right
Glider
Retainer
Curtain rail
Speed nut
Filler stripmat black
Self tapping

16

16

15
24
15

-349- (B [k 35 - m#




LUGGAGE RACK

T &= R

® Bk 35 - 1= 5 -350-



A W N -

o LI &N W

11

12

13
14
15
16

81.63903.5073

81.63903.5074
81.63903.0079
81.63903.0167
81.63903.0166
06.15013.0409

06.11018.0112
06.13189.0025
06.07159.0012
06.15013.6108
81.63903.0089

81.63903.0153

81.63903.0090

81.63903.0130

81.63903.0155
81.63903.0131
06.24249.0007
81.63903.0080
81.63903.0081
81.63903.5042

R
AR
AR
AR
AR
& ki

aY;:L 3
B 8
WISk B BURET
& ki
T AEIR

£ 7 R AR

Fi bR

Fi bR

EREIR
EREIR
o 4
e o
EEHRE

Intermediate panel

Intermediate panel
Intermediate panel
Intermediate panel
Intermediate panel
Washer

Hexagon nut
Speed nut
Oval-head self-tapping
screw
Washer
Interior paneling center
part, lower
Interior paneling
upper/center
Interior paneling right,
upper
Interior paneling right,
upper
Interior paneling left
Interior paneling left
Rivet
Sealing frame right
Sealing frame left

DN e e e e

- A A AN

e e .

RATFaER a4 134
HAFERE 84134

A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

AS53x10x1-200HV-A3C

2]
7x3x17.54-PA6.6-SW

-351- (B 35 - @ #



LUGGAGE RACK

T &= R

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -352-



17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

81.63903.5043

81.63903.0025
06.13189.0009
81.97100.6100
81.61444.0013
81.97104.0012
81.61440.0016
81.62940.0040
81.63903.0144
06.15191.0207
06.11069.0106
81.63903.0152

7r. 58 I\ F

HILRE
PR
BUB
BB
#
LD i
x B
H K
& M
aY;:L 3
SHkES S

Cover assembly left

Hole washer

Lock washer

Lock assembly
Turn lock assembly
Cover
Clamp plastic
Bracket

Lock plate

Washer

Hexagon nut
Sealing frame center

o

Sy
= N

— AR N NN e e

398x13x0.75
4-9.6-C67-A2C

6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
Mé6-8-MAN183-B1

-353- (B 35 - Em#



fH Ak SUN VISOR

4
13
10

mark

N

® Bt 35 - 1= -354-



o L9 NN kAR W

11
12

13
14
15
16

81.63701.0011

DZ716.4387.001
0

81.63735.0024
81.63735.0025
81.63735.5005
06.01470.0516
06.13169.0007
81.63735.0018
06.11229.0003
81.63701.6023
06.13189.0012
81.63701.0015
81.63701.0023
81.63701.0016
81.63701.0022
81.90470.0607
81.63701.0011
81.63701.0021
81.96210.0509
06.04201.8611
81.96601.0456
81.90470.0626

FEHERH AR

BB

AR
AR
TR B
S
2L ER R
E ]
BURIERY

BB A (HERE)

BTIREE
EXRE
EXRE
FRE
FRE

HrAE AR IE Sk AR 4T

BB
BB
w E
B SKIRET
FEatRERA

H PR HURET

Conversion set sun visor

wide man logo
Conversion set sun visor
wide man logo
Mounting bracket
Mounting bracket
Fish plate assembly
Hex bolt
Blind rivet nut
Packing
Hex collar lock nut

Speed nut
Support tube left
Support tube left
Support tube right
Support tube right
Grooved oval head screw
Sun visor wide
Sun visor wide
Spacer bush
Oval-head countersunk screw
Seal asbestos-free
Grooved raised head coll.

screw with internal torx

e e e e T S S - T~ O ~U ~Q S N

— —
XX =N o

AR

MAT¥E =

MAT¥E =

M8x3571-8.8-MAN183-A2C
AM5x15.2-CR60/CUZN

MSSC-8-A3C

ST4.2-2-A3C

MAT¥E =

ATF¥ET &
PT-KA6x50-WN1442-ST-A3B

MAT¥E =

PT-K6x30-WN1451-ST-T25-
A3L

-355- (B [k 35 - @ #



HE FH B SUN VISOR

14
13

JHE
S R T 10
FF

mark

-

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -356-



17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

06.15191.0207

06.11184.0112
81.63701.0013
06.13189.0071
06.13189.0012
06.07175.1506
81.96410.0503
82.96002.0017

B H

BURIERY

N VAR LS
BTIREE
BTIREE

H ZURET
#

i

Washer

Hex lock nut
Adapter
Speed nut
Speed nut
Self-tapping
screw

Cap

Cap

oval

head

6.4x18%1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
AMG6-8-MAN183-B1

ST4.2-7-A3C
ST4.2-2-A3C
ST4.2x22C-H-A3R

-357- (B [ 35 -



Al e @4
F o= | Céf/ _—
- _ Py b
. . lark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -358-



1 81.63730.6294 T B Lower view mirror electric 1 N
heatable adjustable

DZ16.4277.002 | TR Lower view mirror electric 1 AN o
0 heatable adjustable
2 #SLUB4T Pan-head screw 2 M6x16SC4.8-H-A2R
3 06.04201.8657 SEHFE Washer 2 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-A3C
4 06.15013.6109 T E Grommet without hole 2
5 81.96001.0461 & £ Plug 4 A5.3%20-14-POM-SW

81.96002.0409

-359- (B [k 35 - m#



REAR VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE AND ADJUSTABLE

o mf o fF o o

® Bt 35 - 1= -360-



1 81.63730.6368

DZ71642770032
2 81.63730.6365

DZ71642770031

A BT R e

A ERBE
ERFMAATRERS

=M e B

Rear view mirror electric

heatable adjustable right
Side right rear view mirror
Rear view mirror electric

heatable adjustable left

Side left rear view mirror

Afn#  Without heater

-361- @ B - il



WIDE-VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE RIGHT

A o =] g1 o fFoood

o

® Bt 35 - =7 -362-



1 81.63730.6307

DZ716.4277.003
3

HLBh AT N #UE PR BE

PR 5 PG

Wide-view mirror heatable

elec.adjustable

Wide-view rear mirror

Afn#  Without heater

-363- (B [t 35 - @ #



FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

o #f o 88 MIRROR BRACKET LEFT

5 o

® Bt 35 - =7 -364-



1 81.63731.6489

DZ716.4277.003
0
85.63710.0009
06.04209.0022
81.63731.0239
81.63731.0184
06.04309.0007

AN N A W N

MG R
EMGZRE B
E &

B SKIRET
EXER

B
17 Sk RAT

Mirror bracket assembly left

Mirror bracket assembly left
Cap left

Pan-head screw

Packig left lower

Packing mirror

Oval-head countersunk screw

Q\ e e e e

Afn#  Without heater

M5x12SC4.8-H-A2R

M6x20SC-8.8-H-MAN183-B4

-365- (B [k 35 - @ #



Jo o o oy g7 88 MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

JE o o o8
F 5 H# = %
NO Part.N Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -366-



1 81.63731.6490

DZ716.4277.004
0
85.63710.0010
06.04209.0022
81.63731.0238
81.63731.0184
06.04309.0007

AN N A W N

AGESTIRE

LS B2 Yo
A&
B SKIRET
FER
B
17 Sk RAT

Mirror bracket assembly right

Mirror bracket assembly
right
Cap right

Pan-head screw
Packing right lower

Packing mirror

Oval-head countersunk screw

Q\ e e e e

Afn#  Without heater

M5x12SC4.8-H-A2R

M6x20SC-8.8-H-MAN183-B4

-367- B [ 35 - @



n s o o REINFORCEMENT HINGE

n &

F S
NO

1

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -368-



1 81.62410.4286

1)l =5Y5

Reinforcement hinge

BT ERELE
Welding to cab

-369- (B [k 35 - @ #



B o By & 85 Wy FRONT PANEL REPAIR PANELS 3-PART

Al o By & B M

F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - =5 -370-



81.62410.4301

B AMR 7 R

Front panel assy

RTER =R

-371- ® 35 - Em#h



o % # i o 8%  FRONT PANEL WITH DASHBOARD

® Bt 5 - = -372-



XX 9 &N O A

10

81.62410.4303
81.61430.4373

81.61430.4374

81.61430.4421
81.61430.4420
81.42440.4009
81.62440.4010
81.61420.4087

81.62910.2460
81.96002.0389

B AMR 7 R
BB ZE B RSEE R B

BB RSB B

PCRAR 22 SCHAR B B
PCRARAT SCHAR B B
EXRR BB

LEBZ 5Y57
PCRARSCHR B B

Wk

front panel replacement

front panel assembly left

upper
front panel assembly right

upper
covering assembly left
covering assembly right
bracket assembly left
bracket assembly right
tool support replacement

group
bracket

plug

O S S -y

C45x33%2-M3165E1-NF

-373- B 35 - Em#h



s
&

BRACKET

| ¥

Bt 35 - Ak -374-



1 81.62930.0047
2 81.62930.0046
3 81.62930.0049
4 81.62930.0048
5 81.62930.5107
6 81.62930.5106
7 06.04201.4511
7 06.04201.4511
7 06.07158.1604
8 06.15013.0408
9 06.11064.2111
10 06.07158.1604
1 06.15013.0408
12 06.13189.0025
13 06.11064.2112
14 06.15013.0409
15 06.07158.1604
16 06.15190.0306
17 81.62930.6033
18 81.62930.6032
19 06.24249.0007
20 81.62930.5146
21 81.62930.5145
22 81.97001.6069
23 81.33110.2003

FERISCR

FHISCHR
URZESTHR
URASHR
EJRXHR
FJECHR
SKIRET
B SKIRET
H ZURET

MEZE L3
WA At
W

J& BlA At B
J& B At BB
T BB
7

Carrier left front

Carrier right front
U channel left
U channel right
Carrier assembly left
Carrier assembly right
Pan-head screw
Pan-head screw
Oval-head self-tapping screw
Washer
Hexagon nut
Oval-head self-tapping screw
Washer
Speed nut
Hexagon nut
Washer
Oval-head self-tapping screw
Washer
Panelling
Panelling
Rivet
Panelling assembly
Panelling
Grab handle assembly
bush

o

i O e e e e T

M5x25-4.8-H-A2C
M5x25-4.8-H-A2C
ST4.8x16C-H-A3R
A53x10x1-200HV-MANI183-B1
MS5-8-MAN183-B1
ST4.8x16C-H-A3R
A53x10x1-200HV-MAN183-B1
ST4.8-1-A3C
Me6-8-MAN183-B1
A64x12x1.6-2200HV-MAN183-B1
ST4.8x16C-H-A3R
53x15x12-140HV-MAN183-B1

7%3%x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

6x10%8-ST50-2

-375- B 35 - @



s
&

BRACKET

| ¥

Bt 35 - Ak -376-



24

25
26
27
28

06.07159.0012

06.13189.0025
81.97487.0851
06.07158.1604
06.15013.0408
81.63703.6035
81.63703.6036
06.07158.1604
06.13189.0025

FRUERET
B 8
R
H ZURET
& M
TR T 2 /) R S B
T A /) B S H A
H ZURET
B IR

Oval-head self-tapping screw

Speed nut

Angle

Oval-head self-tapping screw
Washer

High roof sun visor shade left
High roof sun visor shade right
Oval-head self-tapping screw
Speed nut

® & L A

ST4.8x22C-H-MAN183-B1
ST4.8-1-A3C

ST4.8x16C-H-A3R

A53x10x1-200HV-MAN183-B1

4.8x16
4.8

-377- ® 35 - Em#h



o & R TRADE MARK
=+
AN

F =
NO

Feaoo|—

14184 as24-

® B35 - @ -378-



N A W N

DZ716.0093.0002

DZ16.0093.000
5
DZ16.0093.000
3
DZ16.4093.000
5
DZ16.0093.325
4
DZ16.0093.425
4
DZ16.0093.432
2
DZ16.0093.416
2
DZ16.0093.419
2
DZ16.0093.126
4

PR« EBR”
PRRSRE “pE S

s ®
PRER “ F2000”
PrashE “ 32547
PrashE “ 42547
PrashE « 43227
PrashE “ 41627
PrashE “ 41927

PrashE “ 12647

Trade mark

Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark
Trade mark

O e e S S Y

-379- ® 35 - @




TOOL BOX

Jm
=

H | H

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -380-



19
20
21
22

81.66912.0146

81.66912.0036
81.97122.0028
06.01470.3413
06.15013.0409

81.66912.0037
81.66912.0059
81.97640.0210
81.97445.0173
06.13189.0108
06.07154.1605
06.15190.0307
06.13189.0056
81.97201.0229
06.01470.3413
06.15190.0307
81.96410.0564
81.66912.0038
81.19220.0684
06.01470.1510
06.15190.0309
06.11064.2114
81.95501.6372

A LR

TRAEYER
TIEAY
S
& ki

SCHATSCBR
SCHEAT
FEFR
SCHEAT ] 2 %
BTIREE

H ZURET
& ki

W BhiR et
B

S
& ki

#
TRAEAER
KAK

S
& ki

B 8

T RAHL BB

Tool box black left right

Bracket
Lock

Hex bolt
Washer

Angle

Support rod

Spring clip
Line clip

Speed nut
Oval-head self-tapping
screw

Washer

Slip-on nut

Hinge

Hex bolt

Washer
Cap

Angle

Lengthend angle

Hex bolt

Washer

Hexagon nut

Bowden cable assembly

N A 0 O N A A B B & s

M6x2572-SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
VIAN183-B1

ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1
ST4.8x19C-HA3C
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
M6-16%x24x4.0-C45-ZN

M6x2572-SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183.B1

M8x1872-8.8-MAN183-A2C
8.4x24x2-140HV-MAN183-B1
0MS8-8-MAN183-B1

-381- (B 35 - @ #



TOOL BOX

Jm
=

H | H

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -382-



23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

81.97001.0518

06.29050.0109
81.97651.0111
06.01283.4911
06.15190.0307
06.11064.2112
81.66912.0033
81.66912.0034
81.66912.2543
06.24249.0074
81.97488.2075
06.24249.0073
81.96601.2023
06.01283.4909
06.15191.0207
81.66912.0145
06.01470.0409
06.15191.0207

06.11184.0112
81.96001.0416
81.97201.0252

m F

BRRST
RRALEE A
S
&2 B
B 8
ETHRM®
A TRAMA®
B4

AT
2 L%k
AT
FEAATER
S
&2 B
ETEM
S
&2 B

B 8
TSR
= IS

Handle

Lock washer
Spring

Hex bolt

Washer

Hex agon nut
Flap tool box left
Flap tool box right
Striker plate
Blind rivet

Angle 2 holes
Blind rivet
Gasket asbestos-free
Hex bolt

Washer

Left tool box

Hex bolt

Washer

Hexagon nut
Grommet

Stop

o

A A = 00 O N A NN =DNDNDNDNDDN

M6x16-8.8-MAN183-B1
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
Mé6-8-MAN183-B1

4.8x7.5-9

4.8%5-6.5

M6x10-8.8-MAN183.B1
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

M6x16-8.8-MAN183-B1

A6.4x12x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

Mé6-8-MAN183-B1

-383- (B [t 35 - @ #



o % FEW T /T o ¢ 4  JACK HOLDER WITH MOUNTING

o X
F = |
NO

i

ark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -384-



o NN AR W N -

81.66937.6017

81.66937.2023
81.66937.2024
81.66937.2025
81.97106.0005
06.24249.0060
06.22229.0005
06.01470.0409
06.15191.0207
06.11184.0112

FRIRSR

x B
® &
® &
* B
2 LET
SR RE fr
VaY;:L 1:3
& M
aY;:L 3

Jack holder bracket assy

Bracket
Strap

Strap
Clamp lock
Blind rivet
Spiral dowel
Hex bolt
Washer
Hexagon nut

o

O O O e AL S S

EEHSEE 16

A4x7.5-A2/A2-BK/BK
6x50-X12CRNI177

M6x1672-8.8-MAN183C-A2C
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
Mé-8

-385- (B [k 35 - @ #



ATTACHED TOOLS [

® B35 - @ # -386-



1 99100850002 [N Screw socket 1 GB3077
2 AZ9100850011 | HZERFERH Screw socket 1 GB699
3 AZ9100850014 | *Vo HEfpd=fhekar Double clubs socket spaner 1 GB699
4 AZ9100850026 | *Vo HEfpd=fhdkar Double clubs socket spaner 1 GB699
5 AZ9100850004 | EfH#TF Socket spaner 1 GB8162
6 DZ9100850030 | = =it Triangle indication brand 1
7 AZ9003580028 Spaner 1 GB4393
MRHIRFE  24x24
8 AZ9003580027 Spaner 1 GB4393
9 AZ9003580026 Spaner 1 GB4393
MHHIRF  22x22
10 AZ9003580025 Spaner 1 GB4393
11 AZ9003580024 Spaner 1 GB4393
MAHHRFE  21x21
12 AZ9003580023 Spaner 1 GB4393
13 AZ9003580022 Spaner 1 GB4393
MAHHRFE  19x19
14 AZ9003580021 Spaner 1 GB4393
15 AZ9003580020 Spaner 1 GB4393
MAHiF  18x18
16 AZ9003580019 Spaner 1 GB4393
17 AZ9003580018 Spaner 1 GB4393
MAHHRFE  17x17
18 AZ9003580017 Spaner 1 GB4393
19 AZ9003580016 Spaner 1 GB4393
MHHIF  16x16
MAHHRFE  15x15
MHHRFE  14x14
PAE  13x13

-387- @ B - il



ATTACHED TOOLS I

)

o ol o

e o

® B35 - @ -388-



AN N A W N

10

11

12

13

14

15

AZ9003580014

AZ9003580015
90003589462

90003589475

AZ9100850006
AZ9100850055
AZ9100850056
AZ9100850058
AZ9100850059
AZ9100850003
AZ9003580013
AZ9003580012
AZ9003580011
99112860003

AZ9003580007

AZ9003580008

AZ9003580009

AZ9003580010

Hiim 200CMx3
o o JiinED 100CMx3

AR T10
AR T22

o f o T10

“B” );FII‘J‘E%H
“A” );FII‘J‘E%H
o fEiEiE |

o fEiEED
F o

ooao 200

ERF 300

54T 200

{fio oF-gro

—FiRo g)  YM-II
100x6

—FiRo g)  YM-II

200x8

Hand oil gun

Oil gun for gear
Box spaner
Box spaner
Chisel
Prift
Prift
Tyre prift
Tyre prift
Hammer
Combination pliers
Screw paner
Screw paner
Jack
Screw driver

Screw driver

Screw driver

Screw driver

o

e e e e e T e S Y =

GB1164-89

GB1164-89

GB536

GB536
GB1298

(o Toof)

(o Toof)

( Fto #o dgls )

(o #o aidlg )

GB4953-85

GB1432-78

GB1432-78

GB1433-78

GB1433-78

-389- @ B - il



oGk

COMBINATION GAUGE ASSY WITH FRAME

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -390~




1 81.27202.6080
DZ9100586015
81.25901.0086

4 DZ9100586016
5 81.25901.0086

HEPRAER B
REHZE— =8
5

HBEXT ¥R
KR s ESRE
5

HBEXT ¥R

Combination gauge frame assy

Fuel ~ brake pressure

.1
Bulb with seat
Water temperature,oil
pressure gauge
Bulb with seat

24V-12W-BAX10D

24V-12W-BAX10D

-391- (B 35 - @



o 7 o #f @& & g¢  ELECTRIC ODOMETER

o T

F S
NO

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -392-



1 81.27110.6048

81.27101.6407
2 81.25901.0086

TR AR
TR B RR

ITHL ( 24V12W )

Electronic odometer

Electronic odometer
Bulb with holder

(E3E) for select

-393- B [ 35 - m#



B 7 FE X ELECTRONIC TACHOMETER

B 7

® Bt 35 - =7 -394



1 DZ79100586002

DZ79100586012
DZ79100586042

2 81.25901.0086

HFHEER (FAXMER
7S2518¢107)

HFHER GEL
1:3.63)

HTHER (1RZS251

RA, L 1:2.67)
oo

Electronic tachometer

Electronic tachometer
Electronic tachometer

Bulb with holder

FHTHEEE WD615 EEERFNL

AT #ESe WD618 Rl

T REHHT M1 R3] KBl

-395- @ B - il



=9 WARNING LIGHT

I 5 47 o

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -396-



1 81.25210.6073

82.25229.0065
81.25901.0086
81.25901.0076
81.90470.0608

N A W N

B S ITHERE
BEITRSR
YTEE ( 24V.12W )

YTHL ( 24V.2.4W )

H ZURET

Warning light frame
Warning light sign board
Socket
Bulb
Screw

12
12

-397- ® B - 1l




SWITCH AND CIGARETTE LIGHTER

o0 oA Wl &

o fk o

=
o

i

NC

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -398-



W N

81.25907.0225

81.25505.6255
81.25503.6302
81.25505.6607
81.25505.6291
81.61446.0014
81.61701.0121
81.28901.0018
81.28901.0017
85.25236.0001
81.25901.0043
81.25505.0989

T It B IT R
YT 5%

JEE AT BT R

FAT BRI R
FEBIRERBTTR

AR IR 5

FFRAR

RAB A B

RAEaE

T B CERERED
W CEREREED
WPABIES

Lightness switch

Switch for light
Rear fog

Fog light switch
Hazard signal switch
Plug

Switch board

Cigar lighter socket
Cigar lighter
Socket

Bulb

Door light switch

o

N NN e e e B e e e e

-399- @ B35 - 146




o A o SWITCH
o b o 20 o] BSs| BO| (@) (5| |
5 = & S = 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 & &
NO Pa k S hEﬂ H M ﬁ il@ Remark
5 10 3| 2 3 14 15 16 17
B |Re| || |G| "EI| (oL [I=l] 1| |BEY | e
18 19 20 21 2 23 2457 25 26 27
| G |5 @ ﬁlé @ 4;0% _@ SET| |35
2 29 30 3 EY) 3 3% 35 36 3767 38
sg| o) |ftg (R |h (& R |[H & [T T e
39 40 41 %) 8 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
Y |go| g0 |A| [OF |0F |8 % |©) | X
51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62
/NN |4
63 65 65

® Bk 35 - 127 -400-



11
23
34
38

48

49

54

55

56
65

DZ79100586006

81.25505.6262
DZ9100586005
81.25505.6267
81.25505.6280
81.25505.6607
81.25503.6131

81.25505.6326

81.25505.6327

81.25505.6291

81.25505.6255
81.25503.6302

AR R ST R TT R

JE UG AN
Y\ B ETF R
RIAZEPGRRIT R
BhlA 2 PGRBRTTR
FAT BRI R

[ E EREIp S
"

FFR
o T 2 T A R B AT
"

FFR
o TR 2 T R T B
"

FFR
FEBIRERBTTR
YT 5%

JEE AT BT R
D258 TR

Working light switch

Switch for mirror heating
Horn transition switch
Switch for differential lock
Switch for differential lock
Fog lighter switch

Electric clearstory switch

Read lighter switch
Electric clearstory switch
Hazard signal switch

Lighter switch

Rear fog light switch
Power take off switch

g N e e e Y =y

-401- B 35 - m#




WK & I R 4 AIR CONDITIONING WITH CONTROL SWITCH

® Bt 35 - 127 -402-



W N

20
21

81.61900.6336

06.01283.3115
06.15013.0081

81.61941.0134
06.01303.3113
06.01283.2913
06.15013.6109
06.13189.0056
06.07151.1506
81.61990.0077
81.61990.0074
81.25516.0078
81.25229.0554
81.61990.0072
81.91990.0071
81.25505.6171
81.25505.0975
06.16089.0008
06.11029.0024
06.11271.6402
81.61990.0074
81.61990.0073
81.25505.0728

FHER
Vav;:L 1:3
& M

i R

VaY;:L 1:3

VaY;:L 1:3

& M

B IR

H ZURET
AR AR

2R TARR I R hedl
FFRE

RIETuA

CSReETN

CSReETN

InFRES IR
Foox

& M

aY;:L 3

aY;:L 3

2R TARR I R hedl
V=P S il
BUEH

Air conditioning

Hex bolt
Washer

Angle

Hex bolt
Hex bolt
Washer
Slip-on nut
Oval-head

sCcrew

self-tapping

Front plate
Rotary knob
Switch box
Luminous element
Symbol ring
Symbol ring
Switch for heater
Switch
Serrated washer
Hexagon nut
Hexagon nut
Rotary knob
Rotary knob
Locking pin

=)

— e e NN N e e e e NN == RN NN NN

M8x25-8.8-MAN183-B1
A8.4x16x1.6-200H V-
MAN183-B1

M8x16SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
M6x16-8.8-MAN183-B1
6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
M6-16x20x4.0-C45-ZN

A10.5-FST-MAN183-B1
M10x%0.75-5-05-SW17-A2C
BM10x1-04-MAN183-B1

-403- B [ 35 - m#



WK & I R 4 AIR CONDITIONING WITH CONTROL SWITCH

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -404-



22

81.61701.0122

=25 W Cover 1
23 81.25935.6706 BB X H. 345 BA. TG Electronic control unit blower 1
24 81.90470.0611 i £T Grooved raised head coll 2
25 81.61930.6070 SEHNBEEFLRR Blower with sensor 1
26 06.43839.0074 URlse+ U-clamp 2
27 DZ79100788126 12V 8L Radio set 1
DZ79100789126 12V 8L Radio set 1

-405- (B [ 35 -




B X . ZF i JF 5k AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SWITCH

® Bt 35 - 127 -406-



N QN O AW

[>]

10
11
12
13
14
15

81.61990.0076

81.61990.0074
81.25516.0078
81.25229.0554
81.61990.0072
81.61990.0071
81.25505.0975
81.25505.0959
06.16089.0008
06.11029.0024
81.61990.0074
81.61990.0073
81.61701.0122
81.25935.6706
81.90470.0611
81.25505.6171

B R TETAR
k4

FFRE

RIETuA

CSReETN

CSReETN

SR TFRAAE

I DR FF SR A A
R

aY;:L 3

2R TARR I R hedl
15 DRI FF X e
# R

I3 R FL 3 PTG
T S IRAT
InFRES IR

Heater control board

Switch

Switch aap
Irradiance element
Signal ring

Signal ring
Switch body
Heater fan switch body
Spring washer

Hex nut

Switch

Switch

Cover

Heater electric control

element
Screw
Heater switch

o

— DN e e e e NN e e e e NN

-407- B 35 - Em#




i f B Ik 2  STEERING LOCK

T N\

NO ark




1 81.46433.6009

81.25509.0124
06.04201.4503
4 81.46113.0088

75 TR
HETFR
Ra 1:H
Bt 5

Steering lock assembly

Combination switch
Flat screw
Rubber plug

-409- ® B35 - &1




A

oo i E%o | o T o o SENSOR . BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

|

o o @ HRo
= % =
NO Part.No /

& F

Remark

® B35 - 1=k -410-



1 81.27421.0151
2 81.25520.0171

SUEERS
BT IR

Pressure sensor brake circuit

Brake light switch

-411- ® 35 - m#h




% o o o o( gf & &) o 3 EXHAUST BRAKE SWITCH

s

% o o

F = i 3
NO.

lark

® Bt 5 - = -412-



1 81.25505.0992

81.96601.0690
06.01470.0409

TR HSHED

BREE
NS RIR R

Button swtich

Cushion
Hex screw

-413- B 35 - m#h




gy & 85 B¢ o( == 3 ELECTRIC PANEL I

o o

.|-
’@l_-h i

11

® B35 - = -414-



o

o 9 SN N AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

07.91203.0106

81.66818.0002
81.25902.0410
81.25902.0459
81.25902.0460
07.91203.0104
81.25902.0317
81.25927.0107
81.25437.0118
81.25437.0119
81.25437.0120
81.25902.0415
81.25902.0497
81.25902.0378
81.25902.0376
81.25311.0023
81.25311.0006
81.25927.0099
81.25436.0065
81.25436.0066
81.25436.0067
81.25436.0068
81.25436.0079
81.25902.0469
07.91203.0105

o Bh
o dEheds
oo g2y
oo g2y
oo g2y
LT
fiofa o g
TARE

Wrigas (7.5/8A)

riggs (10A)

rigss (15A)

Oooo gy
o o PElS
el o #io o g2
4o o o g%

R - o Sto EReEd|ds

o Jto o g§
ZZ0 o e
o {4t
o {4t
Ao

Connecting piece

Insert pull tools
Relay
Relay
Relay
Connenting piece (long)
Center relay
Diode
Turn off implement
Turn off implement
Turn off implement
Load relay
Blame glow element
Exhausting brake relay
Time-lapse relay
Control element
Flash relay
Air-conditional diode
Red fuse
Blue fuse
Yellow fuse
White fuse
Orange fuse
Rear fog light relay

Connecting piece (short)

N

e e e e e T T . W~ W W 'S T G~ S I

—
=)

A = NN W S

-415- @ e - il




o oo B2 g5 B g o( & b CENTER ELECTRIC PANEL II

o e
F S
NO

® B35 - = -416-



ok

81.25444.6060

81.25908.0010
06.11064.2112
81.25441.5217
06.15013.0407
06.07151.1503
06.15190.0307
06.04201.6607
06.15013.0409
06.04201.4609
81.66818.0001
DZ79100586100
DZ9100586110
81.61460.2036

o L9 NN kAR W

—
N = O

[y
w

R AR AR E AR

TR
ANFBE

th e A AR O3
T
A Sk BORET
T
S-Sk B BORET
T
S-Sk B BORET

e IR
sk B
sk B
R

Center eletric panel

Connecting plate
Hex nut

Bracket

Flat washer

Screw

Washer

Screw

Washer

Screw

Pull insert tools
Center electric panel
Center electric panel
Cushion

o

N = e B RN W W W e N -

F3hREM  Chinese trade

mark

FEXhrER  English trade

mark

-417- @ Bess - i



72 o #¢ &) ot ¢ ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

® B35 - 1Al -418-



1 81.25935.6660 AT Electric unit for air conditioning 1
2 Q2140620 R S BAT Screw 2
3 81.25902.0410 2k E AR Relay 1
4 81.25902.0459 2k E AR Relay 1
5 81.25927.0099 iRE (E48HL BT Diode 1
6 1

81.25437.0118

)
WA

Turn off implement

7.5A/8A

-419- B 35 - m#h



W ik AL

K
R

® Bt 35 - 1= 5 -420-



N QN O AW

[>]

10
11
12

81.28102.6066

81.25907.0269
06.13189.0112
06.07158.4503
81.25436.0065
81.25417.6647
81.25416.6739
81.25417.6080
81.25417.6646
81.28205.0054
81.28104.0033
81.28140.0078
81.28104.0015

L7k
R
BTIREE
ALK B BURET
ARGV
ICHBCA FR 2 IR
VRSN
VRSN
2R o LR R
RE BB

B %
fR¥FER
RELR

Loud hailer

Transformer

Speed nut

Screw

Red fuse

Radio wiring harness
Loud hailer wiring harness
Loud hailer wiring harness
Transformer wiring harness
Antenna

Feed back wire
Retaining frame

Aerial wire extension

[ ]

ek ek ek e e e e emk NN e

24V/12V

10A
12V

HEZ  toright

4000mm

5000MM

-421- @ pe iR - i



HEADLAMPS WITH FLASHER

® B35 - @ -a20-



o

1 81.25101.6289 T B () Headlamps assembly left

81.25101.6293 | BT (&) Headlamps left 1
. HEFE toright
2 81.25101.6290 T B CH) Headlamps assembly right 1
81.25101.6294 | FiFEAT () Headlamps right 1
3 81.25901.0091 | 4T Bulb 2 _
4 81.25901.0091 | 4T Bulb 2 AEZE  toright
5 81.25236.0050 | 4T & Socket for bulb pa6 2 H7-24V-70W-HG
6 81.25901.0093 | 4T Miniature bulb 2 H7-24V-70W-HG
7 81.25320.6082 | H[UT Flasher 2 (PAG)
8 81.25901.0075 | 4T Bulb 2
9 81.97118.0028 | 498 (RTFEAT) Key for headlamps 1 LD24V-5W-W2.1x9.5D
P21W-24V-BAY15S-HD

-423- B 35 - Em#



HEADLIGHTS AND FOGLIGHTS

Ay

B O

=

pu—

=

_“___..0
i

® Bt 35 - =5 -424-



1 81.25101-6339

81.25901.0027
81.25101.6338
4 81.28901.0027

MENRA AR ()
oo
WA AR )
U

Headlights and foglights left

Bulb
Headlights and foglights right
Bulb

ZIT HRBHTIEAT
H3-24V-70W
ZHT WETEAT
H3-24V-70W

-425- (B 35 - Em#



o i 4 (f# o # » FLASHERS IN BUMPER

o o\ 4T (fR o AL

F S ® 5
NO Part.No

& F

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 5 -426-



1 81.25320.6082
2 81.25901.0075

T

STHL (24V.21W)

Flashers

Bulb

-427- ® 35 - Em#




REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

e

m]

Ja AT K J& o

a4, -428-

-1

=
2

N
4

@ px



ok

o L9 NN R W N

—
[ I

13
14

15
16
17

18
19

20

81.25301.6066

79100710005
DZ79100720110
DZ79100726010
Q150B0820
Q40508
Q340B08
99012710014
90003499855
Q304B06
Q40206
AZ9200810010

DZ9100580050
AZ9200810009

AZ9100719008
Q150B0616
79100810013

79100810018
89000810001
AZ9100810001
AZ9100819001
79100810045

LB\

SEESHTIFR
TARST B
TARITBR
INFSkIR R
ERIBEEE
INFIREE
RPE

tile s
INFIREE
gl

TARARRSAT 7 ThEEA

R B
BNy

TARARRSAT 7 ThEEA

FEMT ()
FEL L PR
INFSkIR R
T/JaZrT

FE AR
T/ [R5t
T/ [R5t

Electric horn

Air prissure signal switch
‘Working lamp assy
Racket

Hex screw
Spring washer

Hex nut
Protective case

7 hole trailer socket

Hex nut

Washer

Combination camp (right)

Reverse buzzer
Combination camp (left)

Magnetic valve

Hex screw
Rear fog light
Plate
Echo device
Echo device
Echo device assy
Combination lamp (left)

o

e G0 NN e e

p—
= N o

W

NN N NN A

BRE

BRE
BRE
BRE
BRE

24N Y 7 FLAERE

©|w:p.

-429- @ B35 - 86



REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

e

m]

Ja AT K J& o

@ 4, -430-

-1

=
2

N
4

@ px



79100810046

AZ9100818046
21 Q40506

TIAHAEELT
TIAHAERIT
ER RS

Combination lamp (right)

Combination lamp (right)
Spring washer

10

BHE
BIRE

BAT-HIBAT-IAT
CFFH)

-431- B 35 - Em#h



mAF & 4T ( B F #H ) SIDE MARKER LIGHT

MAixESET (ETH

FF

=5
NO

® =
Part.No

~_

& F

Remark

I_‘, ?IL.\% 432_



1 81.25260.6101
2 81.90820.0340

MFFELT (1250mm HL)
BEEE

Side marker lamp

Locking washer

-433- @ 5 -




W B 4T (% o » FLOODLIGHT (HIGH ROOF)

M OB AT

F =
NO

@ 5 - 1Al -434-



L NN AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

81.25201.6188

81.25901.0075
81.25901.0074
81.25260.6040
06.07171.1506
06.13189.0112
81.25201.6207
81.25503.0270

81.25901.0090
81.25202.6006
81.25901.0069
06.07158.4503
81.25416.6776
81.97440.0219
06.15190.0307
06.11064.2112
81.96001.0481
81.96001.0482

BREARBNT GRS
D)

STHL (24V.21W)

STHL (24V.10W)

AT
H ZURET
B IR
B )R B RT
[ E EREIp S
"
FR UEED

STHL ( 12V.6W )
G A e od)
YTHL ( 12V.5W )

ALK B BURET

. AP Bk
R

FEZRRE R (BELRD
& M

aY;:L 3

FLRRE (BREAE

Floodlight in cab

Bulb

Bulb

High position lamp

Screw

Speed nut

Rear floodlight
Electronic clearstory switch

Bulb

Read lamp
Bulb

Screw

Step light wire
Clip

Washer

Hex nut
Rubber ring
Rubber ring

e L . S L B N

N N N N N NN = -

-435- @ B35 - il




(7 s

3 FLOODLIGHT (STANDARD)

i

xmark

® Bt 35 - 1= 5 -436-



o L NN kAR W

—
W N =D

81.25201.6188

81.25901.0075
81.25901.0074
81.25416.6776
81.25901.0073
81.97440.0219
06.15190.0307
06.11064.2112
81.96001.0481
81.96001.0482
81.25260.6057
06.07171.1506
06.13189.0112

B A RBT iR
1)
STHL (24V.21W)

STHL (24V.10W)

. AP Bk
R

YTHL ( 24V.5W )

PR K [ R

& M

aY;:L 3

FLRRE (BREAE
TR (TR
AT

H ZURET

B IR

Floodlight in cab

Bulb
Bulb

Bulb
Clip

Washer

Hex nut

Rubber ring
Rubber ring

High position lamp
Screw

Speed nut

A A N DN DN N DN DNNDNDNDDN

-437- ® e 35 - m#h




)5 B B B 4T FLOODLIGHT ON REAR PANNEL

J5 B OB OB AT
F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

Bt 35 - @Ak -438-



1 81.25201.6207 B 5 R R A AT

81.25505.0904
81.25901.0090
81.61446.0037
81.25245.0143
06.07158.1409
06.15019.0065

N QN O AW

Foox

AR IR

B )5 BRI HER
ERE A

& M

Light on rear pannel

Rocker switch
Miniature bulb

Cover

Adapter

Oval-head self-tapping screw

Washer

NN NN AN

LD12V-6W-W2,1x9.5D
44MM*x24MM

9x38C-H-A3R
A4.3x9x0.8-200HV-MAN183-B1

-439- B [ 35 - m#



J Bl B BT #E 3 ADAPTER

J - _

v

Sl
— AN _

f;@/

® Bk 35 - 1= 5 -440-



1 81.25245.0143

81.62740.0067
2 06.07158.1409
06.15019.0065
06.15013.0407

o o 5o HIETHTHEGS
o o 5o HBJ4IHESE
ERCE T

o o

o o

Adapter

Adapter
Oval-head self-tappingscrew
Washer
Washer

N NN -

9%x38C-H-A3R
A43x9x0.8-200HV-MAN183-B1

-441- B 35 - Em#



BATTERY BOX

H

N

HE

& #, -442-

-1

=
2

N
4

@ px



o L NN kAR W

ke
L N NN ARAWN = O

19
20
21
22
23

99100760008

Q150B16200
Q151B1645
99100760084
AZ9100760143
99100760021
99100760066
99100760227
AZ9100760001
99114760004
Q33216
Q150B1640
99100760011
Q40008
A8x16D07513
682 110021
Q33408
99100760064
99100760065
79200760024
Q150B0835
99100760100
99100760099
DZ9100766001

0 g Ak

AVELE Ao
AVELE Ao
Befze Bz

o [EHIHF

fii o

b AR

#o phifeko gL
o MK o

#o phgReet
Fo #he)
AVELE Ao

2

/o
GRS Ao
o {fio

Fo #Ae)

135% - 0 o Lo i

165 % - o o Lo i

o 0 L4
Afio B

Ziogho o o

Cover

Hex screw
Hex screw
Rubber pad
Draw bar
Hook
Plate
Battery box
Pad
Bracket
Locking nut
Hex screw
Cover
Washer
Slit screw
Cushion pad
Locking nut
Standard battery
Standard battery
Bracket
Hex screw
Switch battery
Seal washer
Insulating cushion

— e e NN NN AR RN AR =N AR N EE N A = WN

-443- B 35 - Em




o WIRING

4L, -444-

-1

=
2

N
4

@ px



10
11
12

13
14
15
16

81.25426.6425

81.25428.6604
81.25428.6605
81.25416.6739
81.25417.6647
81.25417.6648
81.25426.6910
81.25416.6912
81.25426.6912
81.25416.6734
81.25426.6193
81.25426.6123
81.25426.6140
81.25416.6776
DZ791.0077.610
2
81.25428.6085
DZ791.0077.608
5

81.25416.6388

DZ9100776005
DZ79100776001
DZ79100776012
DZ79100776002

[FE T

L ECET
L ECET
YIS HE R

BBl (12V) HEZIR

OB R 2R
RABASHEZR

2K S R B LR
AR AR

AR AR
ZERTHR AR
ERTTHER
ATETTHER
ERTETBPITHER
ABSER S AR
B = T AR
B = T AR

B A TR FR AR R
ABSHEZE R LR IR
I L R
JERLRR (—)
JERLRR (—)
JERLRR (—)

High roof cab wiring

Cab wiring
Cab wiring
Loud hailer wiring
Radio wiring
Radio wiring
Cigratte wiring
Cigratte box light wiring
Right front wiring
Right front wiring
Left front wiring
Left door wiring
Right door wiring
Step light wiring
ABS cab wiring
Left roof wiring
Left roof wiring

Right roof wiring
Chassis wiring
Starter wiring
Chassis wiring 1
Chassis wiring 1
Chassis wiring 1
Chassis wiring 1

o

e e e B e e e e e e e e e e e e

O S e =y

6x4

4x2

HTHTR To high roof

AHEZE  toright

AHEZE  toright

HAHEZE  toright

ZHR Luxury
ZHR Luxury

HAR  Standard
HRIEA
ZHR Luxury

H AR Standard

-445- (B 35 - Em



o WIRING

& #, -446-

-1

=
2

N
4

@ px



17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25

26

DZ79100776003

DZ9100776030
DZ79100776033
DZ79100776073
DZ79100776043
89100770088

89100770076
DZ9100770705
DZ9100770706
DZ9100770502
DZ79100770022
DZ9100770032
79100770391
79100770392
79100770394
AZ9100773022
DZ79100773024
AZ9100773023
DZ910077.025

JRRLR (2D
JERLRR ()
JERLRR ()
JERLRR ()
JERLRR ()
3 [ 22T A RATRY 2R 3R

R ZEBLRIR
ABSZTH

ABSZTH
ABSHEH:F KA LR
ABSIETERI R 45
B
ABSIETERI R 45
B

[N

AR

DAk A
HAERITBER
HAERITBER
EAERITBER
EAERITBER

Chassis wiring 11

Chassis wiring 11
Chassis wiring 11
Chassis wiring 11
Chassis wiring 11
‘Wiring harness axle differential
lock and crawl speed
Differential lock wiring
ABS wiring
ABS wiring
ABS trailer chassis wiring
Cable
Cable
Electric box
Junction box body
Junction box cover
Right rear light wiring
Right rear light wiring
Left rear light wiring
Left rear light wiring

O S S -y

g N e e e Y =y

8x4
6x4

4x2
4x2
6x4

6x4
4x2
6x4
4x2

LRI
EERFHL
FEEFHL

ZF ZR4A8

FRIES
FRIES

WABCD #I5:: 446 008 2300

JAGER , POWAY : 641001

-447- @® B35 - 81



o of o( o

& 5 & 3 CENTRAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

R~
; ::'-:I_
*’
*.
S %
S
v

Z,

e, <

RIS
'? B N0
D R
&
Y/
- S
&y | D
M 7.
< @ 3 ¥
o (@
» - 5
1
.
s' .:4_

-f'\ S 99 -

4,.
PR
D
\\.‘

I_‘: 1"_.\ % —448-



1 81.25428.6604

81.25428.6605
2 81.25408.6059

L EGETY

B LR
B

Central electrical system

Central electrical system
Connecting line

HERF

to right

-449- @ B35 - 81



B EBEHRK (XRE AW ) HIGHROOF CAB WIRING

=R L
F 5 2 *
NO ark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -450-



1 81.25426.6425

81.25426.6426
2 81.25436.0065

RO T B = L R

I B % AR
ANV A

High roof cab wiring

High roof cab wiring
Red fuse

(REPD

HERF

10A

to right

-451- (B 35 -



WINDOW LIFTER WIRING

MBI RES&ER

i o
-

N

’,
A
"
X
SN
[T/
Ve
=

@ 4, -452-

_.?‘

N
~
4

@ px



1 81.25426.6118

MBI TR S R = A
95y

Window lifter wiring

-453- B 35 -




Ti % B 28 38 ROOF WIRING

T % B 28 3K ROOFV

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No I

3 &
type Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -454-



1 81.25428.6085 | ZIyss AL TREHLE K Left roof wiring 1 BT high roof

HARIZIE standard cab

81.25428.6087 BIGE L TRERLE IR Left roof wiring 1 FBAE toright
DZ91.0077.608 | Z TR &R Left roof wiring 1 orie
5 BIGE L TRERLE IR Left roof wiring 1

1

2 81.25428.6081 Boh S A TRERL R Right roof wiring

81.25416.6388
T flat roof

-455- (B [k 35 -



CABLE

fTo o o o o o

o R HOR &
o R B R X

® Bt 35 - 1= 5 -456-



1 81.27111.0142

2 81.27131.0007
81.27111.0144

R et ek )

TR R AN FE SRR
TR R AR B4

Electronic odometer cab
cable

Connecting device
Chassis cable

(2800mm)

( 5100mm )

-457- B 35 -



BEODHKLK (XREH) LOOM DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

L & W
3T WDk

F 5 # 5
NO Part.No

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -458-



1 81.25416.6943

81.25417.6060
2 06.07159.0014

37 LW O LR

3TFLISHTE D FARIR
TRk B BURET

Loom diagneostic system

Loom diagnostic system

screw

HERF

to right

-459- (B [ 35 - Em#



RBEB. BRERHBLEK (ENLKRE W) LOOMSIN CAB CENTER PART

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -460-



1 81.25426.6910 FIHRELR Cigratte wiring
2 81.25416.6912 HH K £ e B B 2R TR Cigratte box wiring

-461- B 35 - Em#




LOOMS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

B =R B KK

—a

i

H

L=

J|

N
J
(7

v
0&.
'wa
v,
R 57
$/
7 1
o
W
S
..\. «m,
o\% 2
§/ 2
QN
c?.. .

# -a62-

i

= 4
¢ 1"_‘.\

N
~
4

@ px




1 81.25419.6917

81.25418.6626
2 81.25427.6339

81.25427.6340

FEREBEE LA
AEREPD

BIRBBELK

P4 FR T 5% FL 2R 0K

P4 FR T 5% FL 2R 0K

Air conditioning cab wiring

Air conditioning cab wiring
Compressor magnetic switch
wiring

Compressor magnetic switch

iring

HERF

HERF

to right

to right

-463- B [ 35 -



Al

LOOMS ON CAB OUTER

ot | of

il

| BT | BT

© o

N

& F

Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 5 -464-



1 81.25426.6193

81.25416.6907
2 81.25416.6734

ZERITERS R

ZERTER S FR IR
FHTER S ER IR

Left front wiring

Left front wiring
Right front wiring

HERF

to right

-465- (B [k 35 -



BB 3 3 F R B R EE PUSHKEYFORELECTRIC WINDOW LIFTER

B3 EEAR
F S # 5 Z
NO Part.No Remark

® Bt 35 - 1= 7 -466-



1 81.25503.0223
2 81.25902.0460

HL B BT TH A RAR T K
gERES (B0

Electric window lifter switch

Relay

-467- B 35 -




	Safety bolt with external torx
	Self-tapping screw
	69100470703

	Circlip
	Rear cross member connection plate
	Rear cross member
	99014950008

	Side protect plate and 
	Side protect plate and 
	Single shake 50 semi trailing base
	Double shake 50 semi trailing base
	Double shake 90 semi trailing base
	Spring
	Washer
	DZ9100680065
	Q5211424
	99100680036
	DZ9100680065
	Q5211424

	Stabilizer rod support bracket
	Q151B1480
	Q151C1270
	Lengthend widen half high
	roof cab
	High roof transition cover assy
	F90
	OSTM-DDTC-001
	OSTM-DDTC-034
	Panelling for front panel right
	Hose
	AM68-MAN183-B1
	AL27-31
	Grooved raised head coll.screw
	Rear wall reinforcement left
	Rear wall reinforcement right
	Oval-head countersunk screw
	Oval-head self-tapping screw

	Washer
	Storage box wall left
	Stowage box center
	Grooved raised head coll.screw
	Speed nut
	Sleeve nut with hexagon socket
	Oval-head countersunk screw
	Knob
	Window lifter assembly left

	Right electrical window lifter
	Grooved oval head collar bolt
	Speed nut

	Groovde oval head collar bolt
	Groovde oval head collar bolt
	Grooved oval head collar bolt
	Oval-head countersunk screw
	M5-8-MAN183-B1
	Combination gauge frame assy
	Rear fog 
	Fog light switch
	Electric unit for air conditioning
	Headlights and foglights right
	A8×16D07513

	AZ9100773023
	ABS trailer chassis wiring
	Red fuse
	Compressor magnetic switch wiring

